CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 42/2003
OF 09TH JUNE, 2003

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID BANK
S/IN |A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS M/A'NO |R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT | CUMM. TOTAL |PURPOSE NAME  |remaRks

1|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334587 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 84,764.87 84,764.87 |RAW MATERIAL-COLOURED EXERCISE BOOK PAPER IN REEFBN 0.1548
2|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334578 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 91,514.20 176,279.07 |RAW MATERIAL-WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS (GERNFBN 0.1672
3|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334595 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 18,888.53 195,167.60 |RAW MATERIAL-WHITE PRINTING PAPER (HOLLAND) FBN 0.0345
4|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0334584 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.8500 114,387.84 309,555.44 |RAW MATERIAL-WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS (POLAFBN 0.2090
5|ALAGRAMS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0215812 313403 3, ENUGU ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 128.5000 14,756.50 324,311.94 |AGRICULTURAL HOSES AFRI 0.0269
6|KORAMA CLOVER IND.LTD. MF0139397 57807 KM 6,0LD ABA /OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.5000 43,900.00 368,211.94 |20 MT-TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS FBN 0.0800
7|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0417595 391026 37 NIGER STREET, KANO, KANO STATE 128.5000 29,000.00 397,211.94 |AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS-HERBICIDES 146 GLOBAL 0.0528
8|UNIPETROL NIG. LIMITED MF0436670 RC6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.5000 749,988.24 1,147,200.18 |UNIFLIT INSECTICIDE OCEANIC BANK 1.3663
9|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0188426 914 1, LEKKI EXPRESSWAY VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.3600 31,164.80 1,178,364.98 |MOBIL 1 SAE OW-40 (LUBRICATING OIL) CITIBANK 0.0567
10|ASCON OIL COMPANY LIMITED MF0538586 67305 39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE ST. V.I. LAGOS 128.2500 1,295,400.00 2,473,764.98 |AGO-GASOIL EQUITY 2.3554
11|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0450051 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE-IJESHA YABA LAGOS 128.2500 33,900.00 2,507,664.98 |LAID LEDGER PAPER EQUITY 0.0616
12|MOBITEL LIMITED MF0515525 174075 1, AMODE OJIKUTU ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 128.2500 883,304.00 3,390,968.98 |ST. ANTHENNA ASSEMBLY EQUITY 1.6061
13|PREMIER CLOTHING IND. LTD. MF0463672 308288 46, OLADIPO BATEYE STREET, GRA, IKEJA, LAGQ| 128.2100 498,500.10 3,889,469.08 |WATER ENGINE PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES GLOBAL 0.9061
14|Chi Limited MF 0465086 RC 32283 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.2000 8,342.22 3,897,811.30 |Tetra Pak Coated Paper, Printed, Supplied In Reels With Sealing|Capital 0.0152
15|JOUMANA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0428312 RC240735 52, Fagge Takudu Kaniin Kwari, Kano 128.2000 56,100.00 3,953,911.30 [82.5 TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP INJECTION HS CODE 3|FIB 0.1020
16|CORSORT ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF 0441290 RC 219848 21A, OKEHI STREET, D/LINE, PORT HARCOURT, R 128.2000 10,200.00 3,964,111.30 |PRE-PRINTED GALVANISED STEEL, PROFILED ROOFING SHEFSB 0.0185
17|CORSORT ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF 0441291 RC 219848 21A, OKEHI STREET, D/LINE, PORT HARCOURT, R 128.2000 6,200.00 3,970,311.30 |[INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL DOORS WITH FRAMES AND FITTIIFSB 0.0113
18|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY MF 0441268 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HAR! 128.2000 16,285.00 3,986,596.30 |SPARE PARTS FOR COMPRESSORS FSB 0.0296
19|ZOOMOTA NIGERIA LIMITED/OLAYEMI YEMI OL|AA 1255072 A0085191 2B, ILOJO CRESCENT OBANIKORO, SAVOIL BUS 128.2000 2,000.00 3,988,596.30 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0036
20|CHEMCOM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0182253 238124 PLOT PC12, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.2000 22,750.00 4,011,346.30 STEARIC ACID GUARANTY 0.0413
21|OLIVIER C.R AA1277611 P0O3453293 10 PROF JUBRIL AMINU STREET, PARKVIEW EST. 128.2000 5,850.23 4,017,196.53 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0106
22|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470738 RC 251070 29 BINUYO STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 80,000.00 4,097,196.53 |STATIONERIES- WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARDIAN 0.1454
23|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470737 RC 251070 29 BINUYO STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 86,625.20 4,183,821.73 |STATIONERIES -BOND PAPER GUARDIAN 0.1574
24|DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470740 RC 251070 47/57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 128.2000 45,500.00 4,229,321.73 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINITING INDUSTRY - EXERCISE BOO|GUARDIAN 0.0827
25|CONTROLLED PLASTICS LTD MF 0433064 22936 KM 8,HADEJIA ROAD,KANO 128.2000 22,780.00 4,252,101.73 POLYETYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0414
26|FIRST SECURITIES DISCOUNT HOUSE LTD AA0887467 RC199528 1-5 ODUNLAMI STRET,NIGERHOUSE ,MARINA,LAG 128.2000 4,488.75 4,256,590.48 CREDIT RATING FEE PRUDENT 0.0082
27|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF 0021350 RC22435 PLT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MAT| 128.1600 79,099.90 4,335,690.38 |82.5MT POLYPROPYLENE HOMO INJECTION PRIME VIRGIN NDBL 0.1437
28|EQUITY TRUST CONCERNS MF0115526 RC401815 BLK 36 SHOP 11,ALABA INT'L MKT,OJO,LAGOS 128.1500 14,740.00 4,350,430.38 | PILA FROASTED BULB CHARTERED 0.0268
29|B.L. CHAINRAI AND CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264532 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LA( 128.1200 30,245.00 4,380,675.38 [BRAND NEW STEREO RADIO CASSETTE HABIB 0.0549
30|B.L. CHAINRAI AND CO. NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264530 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LA 128.1200 60,590.00 4,441,265.38 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.1101
31|MODUPE KOLA & SONS MF - 0483256 RC - 191253 12 OREDOLA CLOSE ABULE IJESHA YABA LAGOY 128.1200 4,698.00 4,445,963.38 |AMBASSADOR LAID PAPER HABIB 0.0085
32|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF - 0264536 RC - 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LA 128.1200 109,816.30 4,555,779.68 |PP INJECTION HOMOPOLYMER HABIB 0.1995
33|SONA BREWRIES PLC MF0471308 22949 PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAND, LAG| 128.1100 28,980.00 4,584,759.68 |GRAIN CLEANER, BUCKET ELEVATOR AFRI 0.0526
34/1BBI MF0167593 24,211 1A, KUDENDA IND. AREA, KADUNA SOUTH 128.1100 246,214.00 4,830,973.68 |PAYMENT FOR BREWERY EQUIPMENT STANBIC 0.4472
35|COCA-COLA NIG. LTD MF0204332 134367 16 GERRARD RD, PEMBERTON PLACE, IKOYI. 128.1100 2,857.20 4,833,830.88 [120KG OF DOCUSATE SODIUM UBAPLC 0.0052
36|COCA-COLA NIG. LTD MF0204338 134367 16 GERRARD RD, PEMBERTON PLACE, IKOYI. 128.1100 8,804.57 4,842,635.45 |432KG OF ORANGE OIL SPECIAL CAN UBA PLC 0.0160
37|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0477953 20344 BLOCK X1,PLOT 3-10,0TTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 128.1100 61,056.00 4,903,691.45 [37MT CARBON ELECTRODES FOR ELECTRIC ARC FURNACE|UBA PLC 0.1109
38| PRISCAMBROSE GATEWAY LTD. MF0153018 266863 ZONE 6 EXT 13/14 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBI 128.1000 54,522.50 4,958,213.95 | NEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS; NEW COMPUTER PART|ACCESS 0.0990
39|CHF HERON NIG LTD MF0067311 143370 39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.1000 23,738.00 4,981,951.95 [NEW ELECTRIC AND GAS COOKERS BROAD 0.0431
20|AK_SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0191559 10969 498, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.1000 64,279.05 5,046,231.00 | 100 M/TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 01167
41|AK. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208308 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.1000 16,600.00 5,062,831.00 [200 M/TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 0.0301
42|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208312 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.1000 16,800.00 5,079,631.00 |200 M/TONS OF WHITE WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 0.0305
43|RADIO COMM NIG LTD MF0448944 RC10354 38 CONCORD WAY IKEJA LAGOS NIGERIA 128.1000 1,900,000.00 6,979,631.00 |[VARIOUS MILITARY RADIO COMM SYSTEMS CITIZENS 3.4507
44|GENERAL METALS NIG. LIMITED MF- 0454771 RC- 331935 43 OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS. 128.1000 43,512.00 7,023,143.00 [138MT STEEL EQUAL ANGLES 70 X 70 X 5MM / 6M DBL 0.0790
45|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0276946 5759 4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA 128.1000 48,250.00 7,071,393.00 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100 MTS OF FLUTING PAPER |FBN 0.0876
46|UNIVERSAL FURNITURE MF 0255121 RC 95909 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA 128.1000 40,346.15 7,111,739.15 |[STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS, BOWLS, SINKS & OTHER HARDV|FSB 0.0733
47|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0365447 71447 9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO RD, DUGBE, IBADAN, OY! 128.1000 143,004.00 7,254,743.15 LIQUID GLUCOSE GUARANTY 0.2597
48|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF0365449 71447 9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO RD, DUGBE, IBADAN, OY 128.1000 51,233.88 7,305,977.03 SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK GUARANTY 0.0930
49|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0114857 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.1000 75,778.00 7,381,755.03 [MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE: KMK BODY MAKING MAQIBTC 0.1376
50|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERA LIMITED AA1201977 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG| 128.1000 252.96 7,382,007.99 |[SERVICE CHARGE NATIONAL 0.0005
51|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERA LIMITED AA1201866 RC378 8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG| 128.1000 14.70 7,382,022.69 [SHORTFALL SERVICE CHARGE NATIONAL 0.0000
52|RISSAM INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0067889 269259 74 FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.1000 17,617.27 7,399,639.96 [INORMAL PLASTER AND BALES PLASTER BINDER NBM 0.0320
53|LINLAND MF0167485 321,294 2A, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE. 128.1000 18,900.00 7,418,539.96 [PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF CAVSTIC SODA STANBIC 0.0343
54|LINLAND MF0167572 321,294 2A, OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS STATE. 128.1000 21,250.00 7,439,789.96 |PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF TITANIUM DIOXIDE STANBIC 0.0386
55|MTN MF0435101 395,010 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I. LAGOS STATE 128.1000 18,147.82 7,457,937.78 |SYSTEM, HARRIS SPARES AND OTHER EQUIPMENTS STANBIC 0.0330
56|MADEEP VENTURES LIMITED MF0307623 289313 26 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1000 8,998.00 7,466,935.78 |TRICYCLE COMPONENTS AND PARTS STD. CHRD. 0.0163
57|MTN MF 0462951 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET V| 128.1000 36,526.26 7,503,462.04 [IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF GLASS PARTITION (GHSTD. CHRD. 0.0663
58|MTN MF 0439832 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET V| 128.1000 23,750.00 7,527,212.04 |IMPORTATION OF PAYG STARTER PACK LABELS AND PAYG|STD. CHRD. 0.0431
59|HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0067537 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.1000 17,639.55 7,544,851.59 [IMPORT OF 27000 DOZ STONEWARE PLATES TRIUMPH 0.0320
60|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0447972 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 128.0800 180,005.00 7,724,856.59 580,000 SQM MAGGI CUBES PACKAGING FOR SAPAL CITIBANK 0.3269
61|HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0448727 RC355542 71 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0800 10,561.71 7,735,418.30 [FUJIYAMA BRAND OF TAPES CITIZENS 0.0192
62|NESTLE NIG PLC MF447976 6540 22/24 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0800 4,365.00 7,739,783.30 |DISODIUM PHOSPATE ANHYDROUS POWER UBN 0.0079
63|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0445410 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 180,000.00 7,919,783.30 |[COMPLETE MOTOR CYCLES CITIZENS 0.3268
64|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0445520 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 144,900.00 8,064,683.30 [MOTOR CYCLE PARTS IN CKD CITIZENS 0.2631
65|HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0433579 RC126399 PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE RD, STORE C, AGIDING| 128.0700 5,950.00 8,070,633.30 [PIGMENT BASED COLOURS CITIZENS 0.0108
66|SAKILA ENTERPRISES LTD MF0358909 9324C 32, OLATILEWA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0700 13,000.00 8,083,633.30 [3458 Nos PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM. INTERCONT. 0.0236
67|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0433413 126399 PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0700 30,430.13 8,114,063.43 ARTIFICIAL RESINS MBC 0.0553
68[INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF0244411 RC6551 PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0700 48,180.00 8,162,243.43 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS LDPE FILM OCEANIC BANK 0.0875
69|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF0436655 RC6551 PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.0700 149,940.00 8,312,183.43 [204 MTS POLYETHLENE OCEANIC BANK 0.2722
70| BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO LTD MF0435781 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 34,278.39 8,346,461.82 | ZINZ PLATES ACCESS 0.0622
71| EMSONS TS & S NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437285 38047 6, OJO STREET (2ND FLOOR) LAGOS 128.0600 12,320.00 8,358,781.82 | MIRRORS/COMBS ACCESS 0.0224
72|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. NIG. LTD MF0435789 6153 3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJALAGOS 128.0600 75,200.00 8,433,981.82 40,000KGS CHROMIUM COATED STEEL ALLSTATES 0.1365




73|NIGERCHIN ELECT.DEV. CO. LTD MF0435761 6900 PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD,IKEJA INDUSTRIAI 128.0600 127,881.60 8,561,863.42 [ONS OF ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE CONTINUOUSLY CAY ALLSTATES 0.2322
74|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIAL MFG CO.|MF0490453 31343 2,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJALAGOS 128.0600 700,000.00 9,261,863.42 1,000MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ALLSTATES 1.2709
75|BATTERY MANUFACTURING MF0435781 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0600 2,000.00 9,263,863.42 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
76|CADBURY NIGERIA MF0427418 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDESTREET,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA, LAG| 128.0600 62,192.00 9,326,055.42 | MURRAYMINT FLAVOUR CHARTERED 0.1129
77|WAHUM PACKAGING MF0171834 RC14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0600 384,619.07 9,710,674.49 | KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS CHARTERED 0.6983
78|D.D VENTURES TRAD INTL NIG LTD MF0223346 RC467167 47/57 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS NIGERIA 128.0600 10,384.00 9,721,058.49 |P.V.C. SHOES CITIZENS 0.0189
79|FORTUNE IMPEX LTD MF0099408 RC386575 PLOT 58, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE IGANMU SURUL| 128.0600 1,850.00 9,722,908.49 |PET BLOW MACHINE CITIZENS 0.0034
80|KAPITAL MOTORS LTD MF0445731 RC434071 24A MODEBE AVENUE ONITSHA LAGOS 128.0600 25,742.08 9,748,650.57 [LACQUER THINNER CITIZENS 0.0467
81|NOBAH NIG LTD AA0892207 RC175789 8A DUKE TOWN DRIVE, STATE HOUSING ESTATE| 128.0600 10,000.00 9,758,650.57 [SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS 0.0182
82|SABEANAT NIGERIA LTD MF0152759 RC190182 14 AJAO STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 34,500.00 9,793,150.57 |[SKIMMED MILK POWDER CITIZENS 0.0626
83|BATTERY MANUF. CO LTD MF-0435786 RC6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 53,320.00 9,846,470.57 [NATURAL MANGANESE DIOXIDE MOANDA DBL 0.0968
84|WEST AFRICA BUILDING MANUFACTURING CO|MF0435753 31343 2 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 1,610,000.00 11,456,470.57 |2300MT COLLED ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS JIS G314]ETB 2.9231
85|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MANUFAMF0435788 2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 138,350.00 11,594,820.57 |ENAMEL FRITS 100MT GROUND COATING FRIT & 50MT WHIT|ETB 0.2512
86|ASABIA RICHARD GBOYEGA AA0933743 A0464917 C/O Interstate Securities Limited, 14B, Keffi Street, S| 128.0600 4,125.00 11,598,945.57 |MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE FIB 0.0075
87|MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF0428125 RC398727 NO 4, llupeju Bye - Pass, llupeju, Lagos 128.0600 29,000.00 11,627,945.57 |5 CONTAINERS = 85M/TONS POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER|FIB 0.0527
88|NIG SEC. PRINTING & MINTING COMPANY MF0227344 RC3485 Plot 662, Area Il New FCDA Secretariat Road, Garki, 128.0600 13,370.00 11,641,315.57 |[SHORTFALL ON LETTERS OF CREDIT FIB 0.0243
89|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. NIG LTD MF0068546 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 60,000.00 11,701,315.57 IND RAW MATERIALS FOR BATTERY MFG:80MT GLUE GUARANTY 0.1089
90|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MFG CO|MF0435777 2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0600 81,600.00 11,782,915.57 p RAW MAT.& SPARE PARTS:ENEMEL FRIT-TRANSPARENT FHGUARANTY 0.1482
91|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PLC |MF0435775 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0600 189,378.00 11,972,293.57 {189,00MT SHG ZINC INGOTS ZN 99.995% MIN IBTC 0.3438
92|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PLC |MF0435651 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0600 700,000.00 12,672,293.57 |1000MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FROM JAPAN IBTC 1.2709
93|MINL LIMITED MF0530511 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.0600 7,051.67 12,679,345.24 |METAL BLANKET FOR PRINTING INMB 0.0128
94|WEST AFRICAHOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MF0435787 2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0600 42,600.00 12,721,945.24 |METAL PARTS FOR KITCHEN POTS INTERCONT. 0.0773
95|CHINA EXPORT PROMOTION CO.(NIG) LTD MF 0063432 94738 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.LAGOS 128.0600 6,413.00 12,728,358.24 SPARE PARTS FOR WHEEL BARROW MBC 0.0116
96|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF 0433012 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0600 17,000.00 12,745,358.24 INDUSRIAL SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0309
97|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0063431 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST. LAGOS 128.0600 35,003.00 12,780,361.24 PROCELIN DINNER SETS }M_BC 0.0636
98|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0063047 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.0600 20,016.00 12,800,377.24 SETS OF TEA CUPS MBC 0.0363
99|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433025 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.LAGOS 128.0600 3,032.00 12,803,409.24 GLASS TUMBLERS IM_BC 0.0055
100|DARUTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0311671 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,LAGOS 128.0600 63,000.00 12,866,409.24 R 20 UMI BATTERIES PRUDENT 0.1144
101|KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0061555 RC272170 1225C BISHOP OLUWOLE STR. VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0600 75,525.00 12,941,934.24 BLANK AUDIO TAPES PRUDENT 0.1371
102|KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0061558 RC272170 1225C BISHOP OLUWOLE STR. VICTORIA ISLAND| 128.0600 56,440.00 12,998,374.24 68 M.T POLYPROPYLENE PRUDENT 0.1025
103|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0291794 4,614 PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU, LAG(Q 128.0600 29,424.67 13,027,798.91 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (SIZING CHEMICALS POV4STD. CHRD. 0.0534
104|INDIAN BAZAAR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0204520 1919 6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO/MARTINS JUNC] 128.0600 40,379.06 13,068,177.97 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS UBA PLC 0.0733
105|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS MFG. CqMF0435782 31343 NO.3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0600 33,858.56 13,102,036.53 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-HYDROCHLORIC ACID 33% [UBA PLC 0.0615
106| MR B.G. MANDHANYA AA0771579 T-272084 C/O RIVOC, PLOT 80, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 128.0500 2,000.00 13,104,036.53 | PTA ACCESS 0.0036
107|CONFORT SESE AA0508700 A0045058 1712 IDEJO ST. VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0500 2,000.00 13,106,036.53 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
108|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427873 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 74,465.46 13,180,501.99 |POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL ECO 0.1352
109|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLC MF0298076 RC1858 |ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, IKEJA CENTRAL BU! 128.0500 615,000.00 13,795,501.99 |PORTLAND CEMENT |ECO 1.1165
110|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0427867 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 128.0500 27,938.23 13,823,440.22 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-MINARETTE 7100 FBN 0.0507
111|EDILBERTO M. MILAN AA0613886 HH248135 PLOT 267 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 4,614.95 13,828,055.17 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0084
112|INTRACOM INTERNET SERVICES MFQ770573 374040 277A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 148,227.82 13,976,282.99 INTERNATIONAL CALLING CARD TRAFFIC GUARANTY 0.2691
113|POMPHY H PADERANGA AA0613885 DD466731 PLOT 267 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 3,081.49 13,979,364.48 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0056
114|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0264645 RC - 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 128.0500 29,032.41 14,008,396.89 |INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES HABIB 0.0527
115|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0185537 RC - 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 128.0500 49,159.80 14,057,556.69 |SPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS HABIB 0.0892
116|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427891 113 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 12,288.00 14,069,844.69 |1 X 20FT CONTAINER 1400 KILO STEARIC ACID FLAKE PRIST/IBTC 0.0223
117|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439213 113 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 102,135.09 14,171,979.78 |13 X 20' CONTAINERS 53235.00 KILOS SIDENT 228 IBTC 0.1854
118|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427872 113 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0500 210,332.00 14,382,311.78 |29000.00 ROYCO SEASONING DF630497H IBTC 0.3818
119|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439219 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 55,403.74 14,437,715.52 |SODIUM MONO FLUORO PHOSPHATE UBA PLC 0.1006
120|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427896 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 259,304.49 14,697,020.01 |SORBOSIL TC15 UBA PLC 0.4707
121|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439236 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 32,630.00 14,729,650.01 |[SMC TOOTHPASTE UBA PLC 0.0592
122|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439237 113 1, BILLINGS WAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS. 128.0500 93,964.87 14,823,614.88 |PRINTED LAMINATED FLEXIBLE PACKAGING MATERIALS UBA PLC 0.1706
123|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLC MF0374938 1858 |ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAG 128.0500 144,321.50 14,967,936.38 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY & EQUUBA PLC 0.2620
124|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLC MF0374939 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAG 128.0500 60,275.45 15,028,211.83 |[NEW SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING PLANT |UBA PLC 0.1094
125| JAYKAY CARPET IND LTD MF028949 202814 SHARADE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 2, KANO 128.0300 65,145.81 15,093,357.64 | YARN MATERIALS FOR CARPET ACCESS 0.1182
126| JAYKAY CARPET IND LTD MF0183983 202814 SHARADE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE 2, KANO 128.0300 50,009.03 15,143,366.67 | BACKING MATERIALS FOR CARPET ACCESS 0.0908
127|PROGRESSIVE STAR MF0186477 53091 18,0BUN-EKO STREET,LAGOS,NIGERIA. 128.0300 25,000.00 15,168,366.67 |PART PYMT FOR 430 AGRICULTURAL AIRCOOLED ENGINES |FTB 0.0454
128| GREEN AND SHOWERS MF0154655 379475 36, GLOVER ROAD, EBUTTE-METTA, LAGOS 128.0200 156,079.67 15,324,446.34 | EMBRIODERY MACHINES ACCESS 0.2833
129| PALUANS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209733 38827 18, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS] 128.0200 67,320.00 15,391,766.34 | POLYPROPYLENE ACCESS 0.1222
130|RCN NIGERIA LIMITED AA0646694 RC439720 12C OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS| 128.0200 1,900,000.00 17,291,766.34 |IMPORT/REPAIR & SERVICING OF MILITARY COMMUNICATIQASSURANCE 3.4485
131|SIMBA TECHNOLOGY NIGERIA LIMITED AA0640340 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200 9,960.00 17,301,726.34 |PAYMENT FOR SOFTWARE PRODUCT (MERLIN MERCHANT (ASSURANCE 0.0181
132|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITED _ |AA0813943 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0200 58,625.00 17,360,351.34 |PAYMENT FOR ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT COMPUTER SOFASSURANCE 0.1064
133|Cormart Nig Limited MF 0465097 RC 34618 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.0200 31,460.00 17,391,811.34 |Perchem Easigel Pallets Capital 0.0571
134|CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENT MF0150921 RC407968 4 EBINPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS 128.0200 2,551.08 17,394,362.42 | CORNFLAKES CHARTERED 0.0046
135|CORPORATE GENERAL BIZ LTD MF0150923 RC408845 12 OYEWUNMI CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.0200 2,757.36 17,397,119.78 | OFFICE FURNITURE CHARTERED 0.0050
136|OM LTD MF0150917 RC289914 55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI,APAPA,LAG(Q 128.0200 106,080.00 17,503,199.78 | PVC RESIN CHARTERED 0.1925
137|RUFADCO LIMITED MF0150920 RC410967 4 EBINPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS 128.0200 2,642.64 17,505,842.42 | CORNFLAKES CHARTERED 0.0048
138|KRSNA PROJECTS LIMITED MF0188223 70614 DADDO TERMINAL, BEACHLAND ESTATE, KIRIKIR] 128.0200 15,810.00 17,521,652.42 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL CITIBANK 0.0287
139|RSMN IMPEX LTD MF0448663 RC377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 128.0200 36,733.00 17,558,385.42 |KEROZINE STOVE & SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0667
140|NIGERIA ENGINERING WORKS LTD MF 0301897 RC3841 PORT HARCOURT. RIVER STATE 128.0200 288,380.00 17,846,765.42 |AND COMPRESSOR - 270 LITERS ASSEMBLY UNITS DBL 0.5234
141|NIGERIA ENGINERING WORKS LTD MF 0301889 RC3841 PORT HARCOURT. RIVER STATE 128.0200 64,375.00 17,911,140.42 |RUBBER ROLLERS, SETS HAREWARE & 20 Nos BALL DBL 0.1168
142|OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0454249 RC98646 10 OGIGI LANE THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU 128.0200 113,986.00 18,025,126.42 |81.72 MT MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE DBL 0.2069
143|SAMEER ENT MF0303529 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 128.0200 86,365.00 18,111,491.42 |POLY PROPYLENE DBL 0.1568
144|SAMEER ENT MF0303503 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 128.0200 14,779.00 18,126,270.42 |FROSTED BULBS DBL 0.0268
145|VAS NIG LTD MF0303518 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 128.0200 70,630.00 18,196,900.42 |PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 0.1282
146|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND. (NIG) LTD MF0436573 RC7979 ELEYELE IND. LAYOUT, IBADAN 128.0200 13,630.84 18,210,531.26 |METRIC TONS SHRINK FILM WRAP ECO 0.0247
147|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0436571 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 59,849.00 18,270,380.26 [CUMMING KTA 19G4-575 KVA GENERATOR SET |ECO 0.1086
148|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0436572 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 18,220.38 18,288,600.64 |CUMMING SGA 10G3-248 KVA GENERATOR SET ECO 0.0331
149|LAITONIC ENTERPRISES MF 0461251 RC 285 759 25 AFRICAN CHURCH STREET, COLLEGE ROAD. 128.0200 20,500.00 18,309,100.64 |PNEUMATIC PRODUCTS GATEWAY 0.0372
150|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0068783 133006 20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, ILUPEJU LAG! 128.0200 24,200.00 18,333,300.64 BICYCLE TYRE/TUBE GUARANTY 0.0439
151|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0286381 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 745,520.49 19,078,821.13 |12,743.94MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TO BS. 12/1991|IBTC 1.3531
152|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0309847 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 2,745,000.00 21,823,821.13 |18 MT SHIPMENT OF BISCUIT WHEAT IN BULK IBTC 4.9822
153|SETRACO (NIG.) LTD MF 0433645 22039 PLOT 192,MAKENI ST.,WUSE ZONE 6,GARKI ABU 128.0200 364,259.81 22,188,080.94 |CONCRETE MOULDING FORM FOR FABRICATING BEAMS MBC 0.6611
154]21ST CENTURY TECH. LTD AA 1203988 RC. NO. 312687|249A, MURI OKUOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.0200 115,569.17 22,303,650.11 |QUARTERLY LOAN REPAYMENT TO AFREXIM BANK NAL 0.2098
155|TLG ENGINEERING MF 0474093 RC. NO. 210870|PLOT 1111, DARE SALAM CRESCENT, ABUJA 128.0200 15,050.00 22,318,700.11 |PURCAHSE OF UPS SYSTEMS NAL 0.0273
156| CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0436210 33423 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 128.0200 1,182.35 22,319,882.46 |DIASTATIC MALT, MALTED BARLEY NBM 0.0021




157|SAUVANET JEAN JACQUES AA0936552 01RE73816 |228A, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.0200 25,424.00 22,345,306.46 |[SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0461
158|BANKSWAY INT'L LTD MF0356510 RC192237 |86, Shipeolu Street Palmgrove Lagos 128.0200 13,723.30 22,359,029.76 |18,500 Cartons of Photographic Paper & Films. Omega 0.0249
159|DESAIAH NIG LTD MF0520056 RC400714 Eleganza Plaza,Virgo Block, 2nd Floor Apapa Lagos 128.0200 1,350.00 22,360,379.76 |Kerosine Stove-641Wheel Brand Omega 0.0025
160|STEPHANIE HOLDINGS MF0475406 RC135199 63,Raymond Njoku Street,S.W.Ikoyi Lagos 128.0200 42,300.00 22,402,679.76 |1-Traction Passenger Elevator,1-Passenger and Freight Elevator |Omega 0.0768
161|STEPHANIE HOLDINGS MF0475405 RC135199 63,Raymond Njoku Street,S.W.lkoyi Lagos 128.0200; 128,500.00 22,531,179.76 |4-Fuji brand Escalator-Rise 5.5meters step width Omega 0.2332
162|NIGERIA BAG MANUF.COY LTD MF235268 3584 45 ERIC MOORE RD. IGANMU LAGOS 128.0200 143,580.00 22,674,759.76 |EDGE TRIM GRANULATOR,GUIDE BLOCK,CONTROL LEVER&|UBN 0.2606
163| TAANA LIMITED MF0152848 294223 26 IDUMAGBO AVE. LAGOS 128.0100 21,570.95 22,696,330.71 | WHEEL BARROW PARTS ACCESS 0.0391
164|LANRE LADIPO AA1329799 A0577254 30 BOURDILLON RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.0100 8,500.00 22,704,830.71 | SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0154
165|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197330 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0100 107,100.54 22,811,931.25 |DAB AGRIC WATER PUMPS CITIBANK 0.1944
166|BHOJSONS & CO. (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0197317 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0100 24,010.60 22,835,941.85 | COMPUTER MONITORS CITIBANK 0.0436
167|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0188894 [5909 19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS. 128.0100 17,780.57 22,853,722.43 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY USE CITIBANK 0.0323
168|LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0188014 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 128.0100 4431750 22,898,039.93 |ALTERNATORS FOR POWER GENERATION CITIBANK 0.0804
169|LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED AA0271467 358599 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 128.0100 84,502.29 22,982,542.22 |REMITTANCE OF TECHNICAL FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED |CITIBANK 0.1534
170|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0436211 355051 2/41DDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 25,720.86 23,008,263.08 [NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATORS CITIBANK 0.0467
171|PAVAN INT. LIMITED |BA050/200220043]RC101801 10 BALOGUN SQUARE, LAGOS 128.0100 36,735.74 23,044,998.82 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER & WALLCLOCKS |ECO 0.0667
172|NYCIL LIMITED MF0270370 27148 24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 128.0100 38,444.80 23,083,443.62 |28.8MTS BUTYL ACRYLATE WITH INHIBITOR 20 PPM MEHQ |FBN 0.0698
173|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0365687 RC 33374 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS STATE. 128.0100 75,931.64 23,159,375.26 |700 pieces of refrigerators FCMB LTD. 0.1378
174|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0253359 RC 33374 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS STATE. 128.0100 21,828.31 23,181,203.57 |3,540 sets of decorative ceiling fans FCMB LTD. 0.0396
175|Grupp Resources Inv. Ltd NF 0550026 158146 1a, Alade Close, Off Iju Road, Ifako - Agege, Lagos. 128.0100 34,187.70 23,215,391.27 |Industrial Cleaning Chemicals Fidelity 0.0620
176|Makanjuola & Sons MF 0161692 45297 5, Idumagbo Avenue, Lagos 128.0100 24,548.00 23,239,939.27 |Agricultural Machinery (Parts) Fidelity 0.0446
177[PAVAN INT'L LTD MF 0182747 RC 101801 44, ENU OWA STREET 2ND FLOOR 128.0100 38,242.47 23,278,181.74 |43,870 WALL-CLOCKS & 15 CARTONS OF SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0694
178|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518700 13215 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 20,275.73 23,298,457.47 [EMPERATURE REGULATOR,SOLID RELAY,CATRIDGE HEATE|GUARANTY 0.0368
179|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518698 13215 2/4 1DDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 24,524.61 23,322,982.08 |PARTS FOR MFG CROWN(FEED SECTION,CLAMP,HOPPER A|GUARANTY 0.0445
180|BETA GLASS PLC MF0518697 13215 2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 58,174.46 23,381,156.54 NEW SPARE PARTS FOR AIR COMPRESSOR GUARANTY 0.1056
181|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0518699 270208 2/4 1DDO ROAD, IDDO OYINGBO, LAGOS 128.0100 166,320.00 23,547,476.54 HIGH DENSITY POLYEHTYLENE GUARANTY 0.3018
182|NULEC INDUSTRIES MF0253354 33374 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 128.0100 71,666.50 23,619,143.04 ELECTRIC FANS GUARANTY 0.1301
183|UKAONU NDIDIAMAKA NNEKA AA0741452 A1459272 NO.5, 53RD, 5TH AVE, GWARINPA HOUSING ESTA 128.0100 1,498.95 23,620,641.99 PTA GUARANTY 0.0027
184|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0183759 RC 28900 PLT. 45, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ISOI 128.0100 155,885.50 23,776,527.49 |POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.2829
185|ASCON OIL COMPANY PLC MF0358013 67305 39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET V/I LAGOS 128.0100 121,125.00 23,897,652.49 |5000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVEGAS OIL INTERCONT. 0.2198
186|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0463570 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FAL! 128.0100 1,260,420.00 25,158,072.49 |BETTER NORTHEN SPRING WHEET INTERCONT. 2.2875
187|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0463572 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FAL 128.0100 3,165,920.00 28,323,992.49 |BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHEET INTERCONT. 5.7457
188|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0244432 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOI 128.0100 1,773,000.00 30,096,992.49 |GREY ORDINARY CEMENT OCEANIC BANK 3.2177
189|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0244911 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOI 128.0100 39,768.00 30,136,760.49 |AASS ROTEX SCREENER AND CRADLE OCEANIC BANK 0.0722
190|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0244909 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOI 128.0100 36,528.29 30,173,288.78 |SPARE FOR SIWERTELL UNLOADER OCEANIC BANK 0.0663
191|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0244437 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOM 128.0100 1,092,000.00 31,265,288.78 |U.S NORTHER SPRING WHEAT OCEANIC BANK 1.9818
192|ALWELL CARS LTD MF0335675 368681 5 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE 128.0100 271,200.00 31,536,488.78 |USED TRUCKS &TRAILERS PLATINUM 0.4922
193|BBM INVESTMENT LTD MF0232064 375799 3,ALH MURTALA ANIMASHAUN CLOSE OFF ADEL/ 128.0100 611,380.00 32,147,868.78 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PLATINUM 1.1096
194|NAGODE MF0460443 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST. MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 128.0100 20,925.00 32,168,793.78 |METHYLENE CHLORIDE (DICHLOROMETHANE) STANBIC 0.0380
195|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0166693 270205 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS. 128.0100 244,040.00 32,412,833.78 |TIN FREE SHEETS UBA PLC 0.4429
196|POPTON ABRASIVES MGF.CO. LIMITED MF0200203 63338 6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS STATH 128.0100 15,950.00 32,428,783.78 |[SCREW CAPS UBA PLC 0.0289
197|FRIGOGLASS IND NIG LTD MF518692 270208 2/4 1DDO RD.OYINGBO LAGOS 128.0100 215,971.61 32,644,755.39 [NEW CHILLER COMPLETE WITH LOWARA PUMP SET& CONT|UBN 0.3920
198|BATTERY MFG CO. NIG LTD MF0435783 6153 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0100 21,300.00 32,666,055.39 |42MT AMMONIUM CHLORIDE-CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0387
199|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG) PLC, . MF 0296433 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0100 15,556.07 32,681,611.46 |ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR PERSONAL COMPUTERS(PC),3-PHAZENITH 0.0282
200|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF 0296417 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0100 34,734.80 32,716,346.26 |ARISTON F. S. WASHING MACHINE ZENITH 0.0630
201|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG) PLC, . MF 0296428 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0100 66,176.80 32,782,523.06 |CKD COMPONENTS OF CYCLE " GLOBE BRAND" ZENITH 0.1201
202|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0451179 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0100 28,271.83 32,810,794.89 |RADIO CASETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0513
203|ENERGY FOODS CO. LTD . MF 0082448 219148 9, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD DUGBE IBADAN,O 128.0100 10,849.88 32,821,644.77 |ROTARY CUTTER FOR BISCUIT PRODUCTION ZENITH 0.0197
204|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG.PLC MF 0327459 2343 2, OLD DOCKYARD ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 880,779.51 33,702,424.28 |ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 1.5985
205|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0095759 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 10,830.00 33,713,254.28 [NEW INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT:CAPACITOR ZENITH 0.0197
206|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0439195 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 74,684.00 33,787,938.28 |FEEDING OF PASTA PRODUCTION LINE:INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMZENITH 0.1355
207|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173365 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.0100 2,400.00 33,790,338.28 |BLADE SET FOR CEILING FAN ZENITH 0.0044
208|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173372 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.0100 10,340.00 33,800,678.28 |AUTO PARTS-BRAKE LINING ZENITH 0.0188
209|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173373 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.0100 17,970.45 33,818,648.73 | SEWING MACHINES ZENITH 0.0326
210|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158401 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.0100 19,720.00 33,838,368.73 |SPRING, BRASS, CAM & SHAFT - AGRICULTURAL MACHINER|ZENITH 0.0358
211|ITAL CARARRA MARBLE COY. LTD MF08255594 441222 28, AJASA ST. ONIKAN ,LAGOS. 128.0100 14,940.00 33,853,308.73 |[MARBLES AND TILES ZENITH 0.0271
212|JOHN HOLT PLC . MF 0159438 2662 149/153, BROAD STREET,L/ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0100 267,106.98 34,120,415.71 |YAMAHA POWER PRODUCTS ZENITH 0.4848
213|KNEIPE NIG.LTD . MF 0455330 36887 12 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 556,119.00 34,676,534.71 |DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH 1.0093
214|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF 0206291 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0100 70,261.47 34,746,796.18 |[SCMC DETERGENT GRADE ZENITH 0.1275
215|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF0206292 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0100 23,635.20 34,770,431.38 |SODIUM FLORIDE(PHOSILADENT SF) ZENITH 0.0429
216|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF0204067 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0100 297,929.51 35,068,360.89 | TIXOSIL 43(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) ZENITH 0.5407
217|MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0173992 462039 NO 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0100 38,214.00 35,106,574.89 |SINGLE & THREE PHASE ALTERNATOR ZENITH 0.0694
218|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0442024 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGO: 128.0100 98,151.86 35,204,726.75 |SOLVESSO 100(SOLVENT)-INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.1781
219|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0442025 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGO: 128.0100 636,705.17 35,841,431.92 |DI-ISONONYL PHT(CHEMICAL) ZENITH 1.1555
220|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD . MF0301892 3841 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HAR 128.0100 64,200.00 35,905,631.92 |4700 NOS ELECTRIC FAN MOTOR ASSEMBLY (NEW):RUBBEHRZENITH 0.1165
221|ORL VENTURES LIMITED . M0232015 218287 20 OROYINYIN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 34,462.00 35,940,093.92 [SHOPING BAGS ZENITH 0.0625
222|PANVIJ BIOTEC NIG. LTD. MF0158736 338710 15 BIADU STREET,IKOYI LAGOS. 128.0100 8,625.00 35,948,718.92 |INIMESULIDE TABLETS 100MG(PHARMACEUTICALS) ZENITH 0.0157
223|SADHWANIS NIG. LTD MF0159107 7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.0100 61,551.91 36,010,270.83 |MOULDS FOR PLASTIC INJECTION MACHINE ZENITH 0.1117
224|SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0436359 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGO: 128.0100 27,525.00 36,037,795.83 |250ML PLASTIC BOTTLES & CAPS ZENITH 0.0500
225|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0082443 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IB} 128.0100 22,753.39 36,060,549.22 |VARIOUS PIECES OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS ZENITH 0.0413
226|SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0082444 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IB} 128.0100 45,291.71 36,105,840.93 |PRINTED BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.0822
227|VIBGYOR INT'L MF0157793 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET,IFAKO, GBAGADA LA 128.0100 77,196.00 36,183,036.93 |AGRIC MACHINERY & SPARES-AGRIC PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.1401
228|WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0441521 64765 135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 39,853.00 36,222,889.93 |ENGINEERS' STEEL FILES ZENITH 0.0723
229| AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1194438 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000 10,000.00 36,232,889.93 | PART PAYMENT FOR REPAIR AND OVERHAUL OF PERFORMACCESS 0.0181
230| DANDILAS COMPANY LIMITED AA1194068 150802 22, 0JOTO CRESCENT G.R.A ENUGU STATE 128.0000 2,500.00 36,235,389.93 | BTA ACCESS 0.0045
231| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410966 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 23,928.00 36,259,317.93 | VARIOUS SIZES OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY DIESEL ENACCESS 0.0434
232| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410959 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 78,418.00 36,337,735.93 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ATLEC DIESEL ENGINE 165F & R1|ACCESS 0.1423
233| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0423044 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 42,850.00 36,380,585.93 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY GASOLINE GENERATING SETS ACCESS 0.0778
234| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0423042 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 45,250.00 36,425,835.93 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ATLEC ALTERNATORS AND ATLEQACCESS 0.0821
235| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410965 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 25,980.00 36,451,815.93 | AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 1A CORN GRINDING MILL ACCESS 0.0471
236| ERA OLU NIGERIA LIMITED MF0184865 131174 6, ISHOLA STREET , SURULERE , LAGOS 128.0000 71,290.00 36,523,105.93 | AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PRIME MOVER 6HP, 8HP, WITHACCESS 0.1294
237| MOHAMED ASHEEM T. MOGAJI AA0631525 A0158870 29, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 36,525,105.93 | PTA ACCESS 0.0036
238| MRS KUDIRAT LAWAL A1271644 0631524 95, CEMETRY DTREET, EBUTE-META, LAGOS. 128.0000 2,000.00 36,527,105.93 | PTA ACCESS 0.0036
239| NEW ONE INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0430016 333044 15, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 128.0000 40,000.00 36,567,105.93 | SANTEX MEDICATED SOAP ACCESS 0.0726
240| REGAL PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0411075 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STR, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0000 248,950.00 36,816,055.93 | POLYPROPYLENE AND POLYETHYLENE ACCESS 0.4518




241| REGAL PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0411074 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STR, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0000 128,350.00 36,944,405.93 | POLYPROPYLENE ACCESS 0.2329
242| SCOTT EMUAKPOR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LTD| AA1335901 123134 OKUMAGBO AVENUE, WARRI, DELTA STATE 128.0000 8,593.75 36,952,999.68 | PART PAYMENT OF 2002/2003 ACADEMIC SESSION ACCESS 0.0156
243| WEMY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0422375 26574 110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 128.0000 20,000.00 36,972,999.68 | RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF BABY DIAPERS ACCESS 0.0363
244| BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0519802 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.0.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, R 128.0000 30,182.96 37,003,182.64 | CRANE SPARES FROM ELLI LOCATELLI S.P.A FOR NIG. LIQ|ACCESS 0.0548
245| BUSSDOR AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0422728 124800 2, ABA ROAD, P.0.BOX 8670 PORT HARCOURT, R 128.0000 48,421.44 37,051,604.08 | DIETHANOLAMINE (DEA) 88-90% (160 DRUMS) FOR NIG. LIQ|ACCESS 0.0879
246| CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0445013 72539 153, OLD 0JO ROAD, KUJE-AMUWO, OFF BADAG] 128.0000 168,451.02 37,220,055.10 | FLOAT GLASS ACCESS 0.3057
247|APHATET INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0311414 153203 PLOT 518, IKORODU ROAD, KETU, LAGOS 128.0000 24,210.63 37,244,265.73 |DEUTERIUM AP. OXYTREAT, FUELTREAT AFRI 0.0439
248|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY MF0148092 N PLOT 1071 AREA 3, GARKI, ABUJA 128.0000 283,053.20 37,527,318.93 |[METER BOXES AFRI 0.5137
249|WAS LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES (NIG.) LLMF 0460436 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Lagos, Nigeria 128.0000 28,593.08 37,555,912.01 |Assorted bicycle tyres and tubes, various electrical applainces, grlAIMB 0.0519
250|EMENITE LTD MF0371806 2712 7,0LD ABAKALIKI ROAD, EMENE,ENUGU 128.0000 39,015.80 37,594,927.81 |BURKERT HYDRAULIC ELECTROVALVES(EM 1394),EM 1399- |ALLSTATES 0.0708
251|OGS TRADING LTD M0321900 112745 PALM TECHNOLOGY ESTATE, AIR PORT ROAD,IG 128.0000 10,560.00 37,605,487.81 PORCELAIN FLOOR TILES AND GLAZED CERAMIC WALL TILE{ALLSTATES 0.0192
252|GANZA ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0475940 RC258865 PLOT 177B LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA | 128.0000 52,300.00 37,657,787.81 |POULTRY SLAUGHTER HOUSE COOLING MACHINERY ASSURANCE 0.0949
253|ENI-UWUBAME, JOHN UWU AA0813236 A1696328 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA I 128.0000 2,952.00 37,660,739.81 |EXAMINATION FEES FOR LAWYERS QUALIFIED TEST BROAD 0.0054
254|JUBAILI BROS. ENGINEERING LTD MF0089507 285728 111 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HA 128.0000 194,269.00 37,855,008.81 |BRAND NEW GENERATOR SETS BROAD 0.3525
255|OLUSANYA OLUWATOYIN AA0813235 AO295449 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA I 128.0000 2,000.00 37,857,008.81 [PTA I&ROAD 0.0036
256|SALENAB NIGERIA LTD MF0067219 57816 49 MORISSON CRESCENT OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA 128.0000 190,128.00 38,047,136.81 |SYRINGE WITH NEEDLES BROAD 0.3450
257|Ashaka Cement Plc MF 0296303 RC 13422 Plot 193, Jide Oki Street, Victoria Island Annex 128.0000 60,682.04 38,107,818.85 |Refractory Bricks For Kiln Capital 0.1101
258|Ashaka Cement Plc MF 0296302 RC 13422 Plot 193, Jide Oki Street, Victoria Island Annex 128.0000 250,931.19 38,358,750.03 |Generator Heat Exchanger - Upgraded Radiator & Adaptor Capital 0.4554
259|Balog Technology Limited MF 0431155 RC 310997 21, Kodesoh Street, Ikeja 128.0000; 41,529.71 38,400,279.74 |Computer Accessories Capital 0.0754
260|Bass and Mat Enterprises AA 1286451 RC 108250 8, Raufu Williams Crescent, Surulere 128.0000 8,840.00 38,409,119.74 |Student's Maintenance Allowance Capital 0.0160
261|Canet Nig Limited MF 0229407 RC 215526 35, Moronfolu Street, Akoka, Yaba 128.0000 9,625.00 38,418,744.74 |AG Curry Powder- American Garden Brand Capital 0.0175
262|CFAO Technologies MF 0509620 RC 455928 1, Aerodrome Road, Apapa 128.0000 82,110.00 38,500,854.74 |Passenger Lift (Goods are New) Capital 0.1490
263|Geacan Limited MF 0449651 RC 109027 9, Bankole Street, Balogun 128.0000 48,718.60 38,549,573.34 |Dryers (Equator, Apollo, Diamante, Web) At Foot Capital 0.0884
264|B. OGUNIBI AA0905981 A0135148 11 KING GEORGE V RD,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 38,551,573.34 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
265|BLESSED CHRISTIAN INVESTMENT AA0830507 RC351639 D327 ALABA INT'L MKT,0JO,ALABA LAGOS 128.0000 2,500.00 38,554,073.34 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0045
266|JOSEPH Y ABU AA13298837 A08271139 14 SAMUEL TEMITOPE ABU STREET,AJAH,LAG 128.0000 2,000.00 38,556,073.34 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
267|JP ONYEMS& ASS.LTD AA0830356 A1391120 A159 ALABA INT MKT,0JO,LAGOS 128.0000 2,500.00 38,558,573.34 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0045
268|ODARO OMOSEDE K AA1329883 A0234444 ICON HOUSE,IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,Y 128.0000 1,500.00 38,560,073.34 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0027
269|OKEKE SUNDAY AA0830726 A1323934 8 ISAAC AVENUE,OKIYI,ABA ABIA STATE 128.0000 2,000.00 38,562,073.34 | PTA CHARTERED 0.0036
270|REMICON INT'L LTD AA0830511 RC426497 BLK 20,SHOP 3,ALABA INT'L MKT,0JO,ALABA 128.0000 2,500.00 38,564,573.34 | BTA CHARTERED 0.0045
271|AKRON (NIGERIA) LIMITED. MF0197665 5656 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS. 128.0000 185,400.00 38,749,973.34 |MILEX MILK POWDER CITIBANK 0.3364
272|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT (NIG) LTD |MF0444905 37460 8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, OFF OTTA RD, ORIL| 128.0000 31,750.00 38,781,723.34 |POULTRY VACCINES CITIBANK 0.0576
273|BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA0948925 AIRLINE THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI DRIVE, IK 128.0000 1,232,578.00 40,014,301.34 [FINAL REMITTANCE OF NET TICKET SALES FOR THE CITIBANK 2.2368
274|FEMTEJ VENTURES LIMITED. MF0190724 239381 18/22, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 128.0000 135,984.00 40,150,285.34 |40 MT TDI + 51.6 MT POLYMERIC POLYOL CITIBANK 0.2468
275|INTEGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0193658 118689 3 ISUOCHI STREET, UWANI, ENUGU 128.0000 26,000.00 40,176,285.34 |PENTAERYTHRITOL - ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR CITIBANK 0.0472
276|LOACO LTD MF0413249 RC14229 86 SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 128.0000 67,932.00 40,244,217.34 |BODY FILLER CITIZENS 0.1233
277|THAINING INTL NIG LTD MF0445372 RC368491 5 IST AVENUE BEACHLAND ESTATE KIRIKIRI APA| 128.0000 23,200.00 40,267,417.34 |SARDINE IN TOMATO SAUCE CITIZENS 0.0421
278|AMEKON NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0314600 RC-171862 21A, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAG 128.0000 455,040.00 40,722,457.34 |GSM HANDSETS/PHONES DBL 0.8258
279|BEN MOR NIGERIA LTD. MF 0418065 RC 87227 002, BAYAJIDDA STREET, KADUNA-KADUNA STAT| 128.0000 19,700.00 40,742,157.34 |20M/T OF CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE (70% GRANULAR) DBL 0.0357
280|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0303812 RC- 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, 128.0000 75,200.00 40,817,357.34 |IND RAW MAT FOR THE PROD OF INKS AND PAINTS - TITAN|DBL 0.1365
281|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED |[MF0301119 RC121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED 128.0000 97,911.26 40,915,268.60 |POSITIVE INVERTER MODULE DBL 0.1777
282|FANOS GLOBAL LIMITED MF-0314061 RC414769 BLOCK 5, SHOP 14, AGRIC MARKET, BADAGRY E. 128.0000 6,300.00 40,921,568.60 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES DBL 0.0114
283|ITALIAN GRANITE & MARBLE COMPANY LIMITE|MF 0320138 RC 175300 229, APAPA ROAD, IJORA - LAGOS 128.0000 30,190.00 40,951,758.60 |PURCHASE OF MARBLE SLABS DBL 0.0548
284|LUCHARIS NIG. LTD MF 0320078 RC 321890 21, OGUNSIJI CLOSE, OFF ALLEN AVE IKEJA-LAG! 128.0000 51,314.45 41,003,073.05 |RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF ANIMAL FEE[DBL 0.0931
285|STARLINE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0189008 RC 11184 152 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA. ABIA STATE 128.0000 14,300.00 41,017,373.05 |[INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENTS: INJECTION MO|DBL 0.0260
286|STARLINE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0189004 RC 11184 152 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA. ABIA STATE 128.0000 24,860.25 41,042,233.30 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS: INDUSTRIAL BOTTLES COMPLETE |DBL 0.0451
287|STARLINE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0110949 RC 11184 152 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA. ABIA STATE 128.0000 71,730.00 41,113,963.30 |[INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS: MONOBLOCK CANS A|DBL 0.1302
288|STARLINE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0189006 RC 11184 152 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA. ABIA STATE 128.0000 239,550.00 41,353,513.30 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: MIXTURE OF TWO OR MORE {DBL 0.4347
289|UNITED STEEL CONVERTERS LTD MF 0528019 RC 28883 214 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 27,000.00 41,380,513.30 |60 METRIC TONS OF AMMONIUM CHLORIDE DBL 0.0490
290|UNITED STEEL CONVERTERS LTD MF 0528018 RC 28883 214 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 7,872.00 41,388,385.30 |19.2 METRIC TONS HYDROCHLORIC ACID 30% DBL 0.0143
291|UNITED STEEL CONVERTERS LTD MF 0528017 RC 28883 214 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 7,290.00 41,395,675.30 |18 METRIC TONS POWDER 99.85% DBL 0.0132
292|ZOUHEIR EL SOUKI AA1214212 0023334 CONTINENTAL RESTAURANTS & GUEST HOUSES| 128.0000 9,375.00 41,405,050.30 [PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE DBL 0.0170
293|F.C. EKEKWE (NIG) LIMITED MF0523714 RC86195 19 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET E/METTA, LAGQ 128.0000 74,400.00 41,479,450.30 |EXHAUST MUFFLER, FRAME OF MOTORCYCLE, SHOCK ABS|ECO 0.1350
294|FACILITY PRODUCTS NIG. LTD. MF0169858 RC26268 PLT 68 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU, LAGOS 128.0000 28,400.00 41,507,850.30 |DTEC-300 FOR CUTTING 300 TON HYDRAULIC HOT PRESS \/\JECO 0.0515
295|MOUKA LIMITED MF0505662 RC209244 PLT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000 229,392.00 41,737,242.30 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS IECO 0.4163
296|TRINITY INVSTMENT LIMITED MF0288891 121249 2, COURT ROAD, BY MIDDLE ROAD, SABONGARI 128.0000 704,224.00 42,441,466.30 |USED GRAND KING MOTORCYCLE EQUITY 1.2780
297|CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. MF0270266 256007 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 128.0000 80,586.00 42,522,052.30 |MT 201465 PALMITIC ACID FBN 0.1462
298|FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0333997 245217 14B BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU 128.0000 91,000.00 42,613,052.30 |650 BAGS OF ASSORTED ICELANDIC FISH HEADS FBN 0.1651
299|GODBLESS EZENWATA NIG.LTD. MF0270405 164905 3/5 UDEGBOKA STREET,NKPOR,ONITSHA 128.0000 147,000.00 42,760,052.30 |1 UNIT MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM MODEL FBN 0.2668
300|HONEYWELL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0276122 55495 2ND GATE,TINCAN ISLAND PORT,LAGOS 128.0000 138,530.38 42,898,582.68 |6 CHAIN CONVEYOR RFKG-400/360 FOR MILLING MACHINE |[FBN 0.2514
301|IDEAL FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0274979 29727 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0000 27,644.85 42,926,227.53 [INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS FOR MILLING MACHINE FBN 0.0502
302|LADIPO DANIEL FARMS LTD. MF0270913 13747 KM 32,ABEOKUTA EXPRESS ROAD,ALAGBADO,LA 128.0000 10,000.00 42,936,227.53 |2240 DAY OLD SHAVER PARENT BREEDER CHICKS FBN 0.0181
303|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LTD. MF0274978 30737 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0000 1,223,250.00 44,159,477.53 |7000 MTS OF FRENCH MILLING WHEAT FBN 22199
304|SAMASONIC ELECTRIC CO MF0331321 263688 7,AKINOSI STREET,OFF OSHODI-ISOLO EXPRESS 128.0000 1,848.00 44,161,325.53 |140 CARTONS OF LAUNDRY SOAPS FBN 0.0034
305|STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331759 22622 114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.0000 35,455.03 44,196,780.56 |PARTS FOR OTHER MACHINERY FOR MAKING UP PAPER/PUFBN 0.0643
306|STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331757 22622 114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.0000 47,560.00 44,244,340.56 |SPARE PARTS FOR CASMATIC MACHINE (PAPER ROLLING MFBN 0.0863
307|STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331756 22622 114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.0000 121,295.58 44,365,636.14 |RAW MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF TOILET TISSUE AFBN 0.2201
308|STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331773 22622 114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 128.0000 16,250.00 44,381,886.14 |OTHER SPARE PARTS FOR MAKING UP PAPER & PULP FBN 0.0295
309|TRINITY INVESTMENT LTD. MF0272291 121249 7,0ONITSHA ROAD,NNEWI 128.0000 305,403.00 44,687,289.14 |248 UNITS OF MOTOR CYCLES FBN 0.5542
310|ONAJOBI ADETOKUNBO (MISS) AA0938906 A2169130 FCMB 17A, TINUBU STREET LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 44,689,289.14 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FCMB LTD. 0.0036
311|DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LTD MF0177810 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 128.0000 121.00 44,689,410.14 |SHORTFALL FIB 0.0002
312|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1304309 RC81522 2/4 Davies Street, Marina, Lagos 128.0000 600.00 44,690,010.14 |PAYMENT FOR THE REPAIR OF SPEEDLAN RADIO FOR INTEIFIB 0.0011
313|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1304310 RC81522 2/4 Davies Street, Marina, Lagos 128.0000 203.00 44,690,213.14 |[SWIFT PAYMENT FIB 0.0004
314|HON. JUSTICE KAYODE ESO AA1304305 A1393704 Green Acres, Ikolaba Agodi, G.R. A. Ibadan 128.0000 2,500.00 44,692,713.14 |[BTA FIB 0.0045
315|JOF IDEAL FARMS MF0114979 RC66558 16/18 Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, Lagos 128.0000 90.38 44,692,803.52 |[SHORTFALL ON BILLS FOR COLLECTION FIB 0.0002
316|MRS. HELEN AINA ESO AA1304306 A0503172 Green Acres, Ikolaba Agodi, G.R. A. Ibadan 128.0000 2,000.00 44,694,803.52 |PTA FIB 0.0036
317|OLOPADE ADEBOLA OBAFEMI AA1304365 A1274402 122/124, Broad Street, Lagos 128.0000 77.62 44,694,881.14 |[SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES FIB 0.0001
318|OLOPADE ADERINOLA OBAFEMI AA1304364 A1034696 122/124, Broad Street, Lagos 128.0000 82.95 44,694,964.09 |[SHARTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES FIB 0.0002
319|Decan Concepts Ltd MF 0161924 269439 6, Obanikoro Street, [dumota, Lagos. 128.0000 33,000.00 44,727,964.09 [1,400 Ctns of Rubber Bands Fidelity 0.0599
320|Eastern Bulkcem Co. Ltd MF 0308862 20673 no 11 Awolowo Road Ikoyi Lagos.Factory site:pmb 5| 128.0000 2,216,100.00 46,944,064.09 |About 36,500 Metric Tons of Ordinary Portland Cement in Bulk _|Fidelity 4.0216
321|Onwu, Francis Uzoma AA 1244795 C544347 2, Kofo Abayomi Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 128.0000 100.00 46,944,164.09 |School Application Fee Fidelity 0.0002
322|Ubah Global Inc. MF 0443955 189709 5, Pelewura Close, Apapa - Lagos 128.0000 394,092.25 47,338,256.34 |Lanterns Fidelity 0.7152
323|GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0424100 RC 382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD,KANO 128.0000 20,560.00 47,358,816.34 |12,000KG OF VETINARY MEDICINE FIRST ATLAN. 0.0373
324|HOLDTECH DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LTD. MF 0484401 RC 375444 6, KACHIA ROAD,KADUNA SOUTH KADUNA 128.0000 36,450.00 47,395,266.34 |DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0661




325|KOLAWOLE JOSHUA ADEYEMO AA 1344492 A0481393 7, MAMBILA STREET,ASO DRIVE,ABUJA 128.0000 1,563.00 47,396,829.34 |PATMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0028
326|LINLAND NIG. LTD MF 0176010 RC 321294 2A OSBORNE RD.,10TH FLOOR OFFSHORE TOWH 128.0000 21,432.00 47,418,261.34 |IMPORT OF LINTOL 800 FIRST ATLAN. 0.0389
327|OMICRON NETWORK SYSTEMS AA 0846141 RC 263145 136 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 128.0000 2,088.57 47,420,349.91 |PAYMENT OF V-SAT LINK SUBSCRPT. FIRST ATLAN. 0.0038
328|NIYETT VENTURES MF 0344734 RC 199837 13, BADAGRY ROAD, OFF MARINE ROAD, APAPA 128.0000 23,472.00 47,443,821.91 [IMPORTATION OF 40 MESH CRUMB RUBBER FROM SOUTH {FSB 0.0426
329|COMFORT ETUKNWA AA0818941 AA0818941 32,0PEBI ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0000 13,970.00 47,457,791.91 |SCHOOL FEES FTB 0.0254
330|ENITADIS LIMITED MF0412306 307991 11,SIMBIAT ABIOLA WAY,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 57,150.64 47,514,942.55 |[ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE FTB 0.1037
331|FOUNTAIN TRUST BANK AA0842104 158959 PLOT 1611,ADEOLA HOPEWELL,V/ISLAND,LAGOS| 128.0000 5,351.59 47,520,294.14 |EUROMONEY TRAINING ON HUMAN RESOURCE SKILLS IN B{FTB 0.0097
332|FOUNTAIN TRUST BANK AA0842417 158959 PLOT 1611,ADEOLA HOPEWELL,V/ISLAND,LAGOS| 128.0000 2,699.16 47,522,993.30 |AFRICAN ECONOMIC SUMMIT REGISTRATION FEE FTB 0.0049
333|FOUNTAIN TRUST BANK AA1359252 158959 PLOT 1611,ADEOLA HOPEWELL,V/ISLAND,LAGOS| 128.0000 666.51 47,523,659.81 |SERVICE CHARGE(S.W.I.F.T) FTB 0.0012
334|ISOKRARI JENNY AA0842494 AA0842494 32,0PEBI ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 13,970.00 47,537,629.81 |[SCHOOL FEES FTB 0.0254
335|ISOKRARI VICTOR AA0842475 AA0842475 32,0PEBI ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 13,970.00 47,551,599.81 |SCHOOL FEES FTB 0.0254
336|JANET ETUKNWA AA0818940 AA0818940 32,0PEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 13,970.00 47,565,569.81 |[SCHOOL FEES FTB 0.0254
337|FOLD NIG. LTD. MF 0217483 RC 171 525 7, AKINWUNMI STREET. SURULERE 128.0000 134,883.00 47,700,452.81 |INDUSTRIAL BAKERY EQUIPMENT GATEWAY 0.2448
338|YINKA ADEYEMO AA 0945509 A1406669 61 MARINA LAGOS 128.0000 1,500.00 47,701,952.81 [PTA GATEWAY 0.0027
339|ARMADA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0317081 368586 18A PELEWURA CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0000 41,339.00 47,743,291.81 |HOME APPLIANCES, DRINKING GLASS GLOBAL 0.0750
340|COMET STAR ELEKTRINDO LTD MF0421941 203510 4, OKONKWO CLOSE, OJO-ALABA, ALABA LAGOS] 128.0000 23,297.72 47,766,589.53 |ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES-SWITCHES,PLUGS ETC GLOBAL 0.0423
341|HYDROCORP LTD MF0365458 265611 PLOT 2230 STREET, NUZE ZONE 3, ABUJA 128.0000 4,562,285.40 52,328,874.93 |20 UNITS 330KV, ETC OF CIRCUIT BREAKERS, SPARES GLOBAL 8.2793
342|IDRIS VENTURES AND CO. LTD. MF0380644 25073 23, OPEBI ROAD, PENTAGON PLAZA, LAGOS 128.0000 20,030.00 52,348,904.93 |COMPUTER CASES GLOBAL 0.0363
343|PROGENICS CORP. LTD. AA0791881 291633 8,IBADAN CLOSE,OPEBI - IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 6,835.50 52,355,740.43 |ORACLE DATABASE SOFTWARE LICENCE AGREEMNT GLOBAL 0.0124
344|QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0208274 303314 679, LAGOS ABK EXP.ROAD, OJOKORO,AGEGE 128.0000 68,784.25 52,424,524.68 |COMPUTER THERMO ARL METAL ANALYSIS GLOBAL 0.1248
345|ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0165672 160280 10A JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000 38,357.00 52,462,881.68 VETERINARY DRUGS GUARANTY 0.0696
346|AKLA SAMUEL MALGWI AA1277871 A1250588 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/| LAGOS 128.0000 64.53 52,462,946.21 APPLICATION FEES GUARANTY 0.0001
347|BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0166731 57274 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STR, V/I LAGOS 128.0000 415,467.40 52,878,413.61 WHEAT GUARANTY 0.7540
348|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0157994 384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREETS, V/I LAGOS 128.0000 73,158.86 52,951,672.47 RKSF 200/20 PARENT PACKAGING MATERIAL GUARANTY 0.1328
349|DIADEM PRODUCTS & SERVICES LTD MF0328585 311320 11 RIBADU ROAD, S.W IKOYI LAGOS 128.0000 11,374.39 52,962,946.86 PLASTERBOARD ,MULTIFINISH, JOINT TAPE, EASIFIL GUARANTY 0.0206
350|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LTD MF0308877 20673 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, FLAT 5, BLOCK 2, IKOYI LAQ 128.0000 2,640,000.00 55,602,946.86 44,000MT OF PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK GUARANTY 4.7909
351|G.G.I GROUP LIMITED MF0400415 348783 2, FAITH AVENUE, RUMUOMASI PORT HARCOURT 128.0000 24,418.80 55,627,365.66 CHEMICALS:CALCIUM HYPOCLORITE 65% GUARANTY 0.0443
352|JUBAILI BROS ENGINEERING MF0183232 285728 PLOT 111 TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, PORT HAR 128.0000 85,311.00 55,712,676.66 DIESEL GENERATING SETS GUARANTY 0.1548
353|KANO PLASTIC PRODUCTS LTD MF0365861 16953 25/25A SHARADA PHASE |, KANO 128.0000 31,300.00 55,743,976.66 CIRCULAR LOOM MODEL:YC 4800H GUARANTY 0.0568
354|KANO PLASTIC PRODUCTS LTD MF0024994 16953 25/25A SHARADA PHASE |, KANO 128.0000 127,500.00 55,871,476.66 F HIGH SPEED INFLATION MACHINE,AUTOMATIC SEALING M{GUARANTY 0.2314
355|LIBROD CHEMICALS LTD MF0068808 313302 7PH-ABA EXPRESSWAY ,NEAR IST ARTILLERY JUI 128.0000 20,210.40 55,891,687.06 ATMER 163(AKYLAMINE ETHOXYLATE) GUARANTY 0.0367
356|LIBROD CHEMICALS LTD MF0430617 313302 7 PH-ABA EXP/WAY,NEAR 1ST ARTILLERY JUNCT] 128.0000 24,472.00 55,916,159.06 PRISTERENE 4391(FLAKES) STEARIC ACID GUARANTY 0.0444
357|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0229379 168635 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 128.0000 62,373.73 55,978,532.79 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL :LLDPE FILM UF416 GUARANTY 0.1132
358 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0165615 168635 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 128.0000 65,021.19 56,043,553.98 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL :HD FILM DAELIN TR GUARANTY 0.1180
359|NEW OILFIELD AND ALLIED SERVICES MF0166589 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT PORT HARC| 128.0000 26,696.87 56,070,250.85 DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS GUARANTY 0.0484
360|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0165555 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI L 128.0000 14,603.25 56,084,854.10 VCP WHITE PRINTING PAPER GUARANTY 0.0265
361|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0165554 129768 PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI L 128.0000 30,042.75 56,114,896.85 PRINTING PAPER IN BONDS GUARANTY 0.0545
362|OMATEK VENTURES LTD MF0166983 115161 PT 1686B,0LADELE OLASHORE STREET,OFF SA 128.0000 40,936.00 56,155,832.85 COMPUTERS GUARANTY 0.0743
363|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY MF0431356 11306 PLOT 80, TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, PORT HAR(Q 128.0000 1,346,400.00 57,502,232.85 |OLTEN TALLOW FORM BOVINE ANIMALS FOR LAUNDRY SOAGUARANTY 2.4433
364|SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICALS MF0190416 261871 2 A&B SALIMONU ST, BODIJA, IBADAN, OYO 128.0000 200,741.24 57,702,974.09 LINEAR ALKYL BENZENE GUARANTY 0.3643
365|VISWANATHAN KOODATHIL AA0438797 Q859377 A1/E2 KUDENDA IND ESTATE, BYE PASS ROAD, K| 128.0000 3,007.81 57,705,981.90 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0055
366|CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCIENCE & TMF 0404733 RC 372774 1 ABEBE VILLAGE RD ERIC MOORE SURULERE L, 128.0000 14,040.00 57,720,021.90 |[ELECTRO THERMAC APPLIANCES - WATER DISPENSER GUARDIAN 0.0255
367|EQUITY BANK OF NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0449170 RC 91455 107/113 BROAD STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 128.0000 632.39 57,720,654.29 |STATIONARY - 2.9 MILLION CHEQUE LEAVES GUARDIAN 0.0011
368|I.F. JOHNSON LTD MF 0515935 RC 35599 62, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA-LAGOS 128.0000 61,509.00 57,782,163.29 |MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS - SUTURE NEEDLE, PLAIN CATGUT, (GUARDIAN 0.1116
369|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0166998 RC 13040 PLT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 16,128.00 57,798,291.29 |CHEMICAL - 57.6 MT OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE GUARDIAN 0.0293
370|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0166996 RC 130408 PLT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 25,160.00 57,823,451.29 |CHEMICAL - 75MT OF AMYZET GUARDIAN 0.0457
371|WEST AFRICA BITUMEN EMULSIONS COY. LIMI|MF 0277099 RC 36689 IBRU YARD IBAFON TINCAN ISLAND APAPA LAGQ 128.0000 27,213.12 57,850,664.41 |CHEMICAL - 4000MT OF BITUMEN 60/70 PENETRATION GRALGUARDIAN 0.0494
372|YU KIMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0515963 RC 208323 PLT 43 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 109,475.00 57,960,139.41 |PLASTIC MACHINERIES, PARTS & ACCESSORIES - HEATING | GUARDIAN 0.1987
373|DOLPHINE FISHERIES LIMITED MF - 0061392 RC - 80366 DTV JETTY IBAFON APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWA 128.0000 80,842.00 58,040,981.41 |FROZEN FISH HABIB 0.1467
374|OBIAJULU NGOZI VIVIAN AA - 0818939 PP - A0078562 |8 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 1,000.00 58,041,981.41 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 0.0018
375|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0482101 RC - 258847 |59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGO! 128.0000 53,003.84 58,094,985.25 |FLOAT BRONZE TINTED GLASS HABIB 0.0962
376|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED AA - 1259073 RC - 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGO:! 128.0000 2,500.00 58,097,485.25 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 0.0045
377|BELLVIEW AIRLINES AA0739496 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 5,000.00 58,102,485.25 |AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT & RENT IBN. 0.0091
378|JIGAWA STATE GOVERNMENT AA0778057 GOVT MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVT & COMMUNITY DEVE! 128.0000 8,000.00 58,110,485.25 |PAYMENT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES IBN. 0.0145
379|NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COl ON AA1258330 PLOT 430 AGUJI IRONSI STREET ABUJA 128.0000 8,160.00 58,118,645.25 |COURSE FEES IBN. 0.0148
380|SUMMER RESOURCES W/A LIMITED M0288989 RC 178324 NO 214 IKWERE ROAD PORT HARCOURT 128.0000 72,197.63 58,190,842.88 |FLOAT STIPOLITE GLASS IBN. 0.1310
381|MATHMER & CO. NIG. LTD MF0482614 RC 79533 6/8, OBAGUN AVENUE, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, M 128.0000 32,102.00 58,222,944.88 |PIGMENTS, IRON OXIDE (FOR PAINT INDUSTRY) INMB 0.0583
382|RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0164187 RC 95102 PLT 5, BLK K, APAPA-ISOLO, EXP.WAY, ISOLO, LA| 128.0000 14,256.00 58,237,200.88 |CIPROFLOXACIN TABLETS (FOR PHARMACEUTICALS FORMUINMB 0.0259
383|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COY. PLC AA1194514 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 60,000.00 58,297,200.88 |AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR B737-200 MSN 22890 INTERCONT. 0.1089
384|CELL COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0358638 295507 33, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 128.0000 296,930.32 58,594,131.20 |TELECOM RADIO EQUIPMENTS WITH ACCESSORIES & INSTAINTERCONT. 0.5388
385|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1221584 125352 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0000 2,585.46 58,596,716.66 |PAYMENT FOR BUPA MEDICAL INSURANCE SCHEME INTERCONT. 0.0047
386|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1221583 125352 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0000 680.33 58,597,396.99 |PAYMENT FOR SERVICE FEE INTERCONT. 0.0012
387|MEGER NIGERIA LTD. MF0436989 381521 PLOT 1310 KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0000 17,366.20 58,614,763.20 |SANITARY WARES INTERCONT. 0.0315
388|POSH INT'L CO. LTD. MF0436988 110428 PLOT 51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MO( 128.0000 27,702.50 58,642,465.70 |FUNITURES INTERCONT. 0.0503
389|POSH INT'L CO. LTD. MF0154570 110428 PLOT 51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MO( 128.0000 827.26 58,643,292.96 |[MECHANIC THERAPEUTIC MATERIAL INTERCONT. 0.0015
390|FOTH DESIGN CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0108126 RC336252 FABDAL PLAZA CONSTANTINE ST WUSE ZONE 4 128.0000 56,180.00 58,699,472.96 |PASSENGER ELEVATOR LION 0.1020
391|MAGNIFICIENT BANCSHARES LTD MF051400 RC224859 19 MARTINS STR LAGOS 128.0000 262,000.00 58,961,472.96 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE LION 0.4755
392|OMC ENGINEERING LTD AA0366184 RC 274442 PLOT 19A BUSH STREET OKUPE ESTATE MARYL, 128.0000 26,084.82 58,987,557.78 | SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0473
393|TONILLE PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0277786 RC 160620 10 ALADE CLOSE OFF ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA S/ 128.0000 107,512.54 59,095,070.32 | X-RAY FILMS AND CHEMICALS MAGNUM 0.1951
394|DANGIL HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED MF 0517483 67613 5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE,VI,LAGOS 128.0000 13,836.29 59,108,906.61 |ATLANTIC HOT WATER TANKS AND ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0251
395|DANGIL HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED MF 0517486 67613 5A SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE,VI,LAGOS 128.0000 38,037.75 59,146,944.36 GRIP PVC ACCESSORIES MBC 0.0690
396|IEC NIGERIA LTD MF 0404212 171034 230 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.0000 31,637.19 59,178,581.55 INDUSTRIAL COMPRESSORS MBC 0.0574
397|LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0433696 189434 PLOT 999C ,DANMOLE STREET VI,LAGOS 128.0000 179,010.00 59,357,591.55 POLYETHYLENE TEREPHALATE RESIN }M_BC 0.3249
398|LOTUS PLASTICS LTD MF 0433488 189434 PLOT 999C ,DANMOLE STREET,VI,LAGOS 128.0000 148,983.62 59,506,575.17 SCREEN PRINTING INKS MBC 0.2704
399|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATION LTD MF 0128718 239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU ST.,VI,LAGOS. 128.0000 42,121.50 59,548,696.67 APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY }M_BC 0.0764
400|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATION LTD MF 0128717 239630 231 ADEOLA ODEKU ST.,VI,LAGOS. 128.0000 30,028.50 59,578,725.17 TELECOMMUNICATION PATCH ANTENNA MBC 0.0545
401|RAGOLIS WATERS LTD MF 0517468 38563 64,LAGOS ROAD,IKORODU,LAGOS 128.0000 36,828.00 59,615,553.17 RAW MATERIAL FOR MINERAL FACTORY WATER MBC 0.0668
402|CHICENT INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0210748 RC434171 ZONE 10 NO.95-98 UNITED LINE NKWO,NNEWI 128.0000 100,000.00 59,715,553.17 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.1815
403|G.G.I INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LIMITED MF0256017 RC173880 2,FAITH AVENUE,RUMUOMASI, PORT-HARCOURT| 128.0000 18,120.00 59,733,673.17 |GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE (GMS 40) IM_ETRO 0.0329
404|DURANTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0474079 RC. NO. 29914 |MOTEC BUILDING BASHORUN MKO ABIOLA WAY 128.0000 89,439.00 59,823,112.17 |FISHERY INCUBATOR NAL 0.1623
405|FISHWAYS LIMITED MF 0398778 RC. NO. 349788(116, CAMEROUN RD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 320,000.00 60,143,112.17 |FISH HEAD FOR ANIMAL FEED PRODUCTION NAL 0.5807
406|NEUTRAL RESOURCES MF 0392422 RC. NO 65479 [999C, DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 128.0000 1,400,000.00 61,543,112.17 |NPK FERTILIZERS NAL 2.5406
407|Frigoglass Industries Nig. Ltd MF0209438 RC270206 Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 128.0000 2,916.49 61,546,028.66 |Foaming Chemicals (Industrial Chemical) NAMBL 0.0053
408|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA0589037 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 128.0000 1,882.91 61,547,911.57 |SWIFT hip Fees NAMBL 0.0034




409|GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0246600 139348 7 AFISMAN DRIVE, ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000 31,446.50 61,579,358.07 |COMPUTER UNINTERUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY NBM 0.0571
410|LOPABEN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0382642 465968 119 AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0000 24,366.00 61,603,724.07 |GUM ROSIN NBM 0.0442
411|UCIKO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0067893 93944 47 ST MICHAELS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 41,526.24 61,645,250.31 |PREPARED BINDERS NBM 0.0754
412|SANGOBOWALE MOBOLAJI AA0583698 AO701643 8, YOMI-KUYE STREET, SHANGISHA, LAGOS 128.0000 6,068.00 61,651,318.31 |TUITION FEES OCEANIC BANK 0.0110
413|EYITEMI ALBANUM AA0844238 A1732819 58 SUMONU ST. OKE-IRA OGBA IKEJA 128.0000 2,000.00 61,653,318.31 [PTA PLATINUM 0.0036
414|OGBUTA INVESTMENT CO. LTD MF0421454 109278 6 BANKOLE STREET PEDRO SHOMOLU LAGOS 128.0000 12,777.95 61,666,096.26 |SKIVED ALUMINUM TUBE, PE GLUE APPLICATOR AND CHIPEPLATINUM 0.0232
415|PUMPCO LIMITED. MF0186700 361196 5, TOYIN STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 58,184.00 61,724,280.26 |PRIME SERIES PETROL DISPENSER PLATINUM 0.1056
416|TAF SHEET METAL MAN. CO LTD MF0186829 11629 7 ADELABU STREET OFF BOLA SADIPE STR, SUR| 128.0000 71,350.00 61,795,630.26 |VARIOUS SIZES OF INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES PLATINUM 0.1295
417|ADEJUGBE BAMIDELE AA1275874 A1655281 PRUDENT BANK PLC,LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 61,797,630.26 PTA PRUDENT 0.0036
418|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS MF0243278 RC30678 18,TINUBU CLOSE,PALMGROVE,LAGOS 128.0000 12,526.00 61,810,156.26 BICYCL TYRES AND TUBES PRUDENT 0.0227
419|HIRALCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0081583 RC441274 A.G LEVENTIS YARD,IDDO,LAGOS 128.0000 10,913.60 61,821,069.86 ROOFING SHEET AND SAND PAPER PRUDENT 0.0198
420|IBRAHIM ABDULRASHEED AA1275901 A0902699 MURITALA MOHAMMED CARGI AIRPORT,LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 61,823,069.86 PTA PRUDENT 0.0036
421|METUH UGOCHUKWU AA0473030 A1342620 ZONE C BLK 5 SHOP 36.ASPAMDA PLAZA LAGOS 128.0000 2,000.00 61,825,069.86 PTA PRUDENT 0.0036
422|NATIONWIDE DOMESTIC APPLIANCE NIG LTD |MF0432614 RC466843 63, LAWANSON STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 128.0000 7,350.00 61,832,419.86 FRIDGE AND MICROWAVES OVEN PRUDENT 0.0133
423|NISHRAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0243138 RC221083 9 KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE, YA 128.0000 34,500.00 61,866,919.86 BULBS PRUDENT 0.0626
424|NOMACEL AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0496807 RC319690 3A NWAGBALA ESTATE ,NNEWI, ANAMBRA 128.0000 100,000.00 61,966,919.86 USED MOTORCYCLE PRUDENT 0.1815
425|GERHAROUS LOURENS VAN NIEKERK MF 0001208 408757984 GOVERNOR GUEST HOUSE, KEFFI, NASARAWA 128.0000 218,109.14 62,185,029.00 [FARMING EQUIPMENT,CULTIVATORS/PLOUGH,CLEANING CHSTANBIC 0.3958
426|CHRIST GARDEN INT'L CO.LTD MF0294587 RC 305768 60/61 BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY MAZAMAZA LAG(Q 128.0000 1,851.30 62,186,880.30 |(DRINKS)- SKIMMED MILK YOGHURT STB 0.0034
427|CRADY ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0294803 RC 396465 JESUS SAVES HOUSE 17 ALABA INT'L MARKET, L 128.0000 29,108.17 62,215,988.47 [NEW CURRENT TRANSFORMERS & AMMETERS STB 0.0528
428|LYSA ORTECH BROWING AA0569007 987235 4 OJORA CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 128.0000 118,000.00 62,333,988.47 | CONTRACT FEES-NEPA/RCM REVENUE PROJECT CONTRACI|STB 0.2141
429|DURU IFEYINWA WINIFRED AA1292303 A1718066 PLOT 155 MONROVIA STREET WUSE Il ABUJA 128.0000 8,500.00 62,342,488.47 |SCHOOL FEES STD. CHRD. 0.0154
430|EVANGEL BOOKSHOP MF0339153 32776 RR1-4 NASSARAWA ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STA 128.0000 30,000.00 62,372,488.47 |PRINTING BOOKS (RELIGIOUS BOOKS) STD. CHRD. 0.0544
431|NANA HAWA MUSA AA1292008 A1627343 5,MURI FOLAMI STR,LSDPC EST,0GUDU GRA, LA( 128.0000 6,950.42 62,379,438.89 |SCHOOL FEES STD. CHRD. 0.0126
432|GOODYEAR ENGINEERING & PLASTICS CO LTOMF0227035 77194 20 OROYINYIN STREET, LAGOS STATE 128.0000 31,300.00 62,410,738.89 [IMPORT OF DOOR-LOCKS TRIUMPH 0.0568
433|OPEKK POWER LINK LIMITED MF0324877 226271 23, OKIJA ROAD, MILE 1, DIOBU, PORT-HARCOUR| 128.0000 30,404.48 62,441,143.37 |IMPORT OF NEW PVC/SWA & RUBBER FLEXIBLE WIRES(MANTRIUMPH 0.0552
434|RUTAM MOTORS LIMITED AA1199658 6476 225, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS STATE 128.0000 7,042.20 62,448,185.56 |[SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE TRIUMPH 0.0128
435|EMMANUEL ENEBELI-CLIFFE AA1199659 A580345 186 AWOLOWO ROAD S/W IKOYI LAGOS STATE 128.0000 2,000.00 62,450,185.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0036
436|JOSEPHINE AGU AA1199620 A505830 OWE-OPS SPDC - PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STA 128.0000 2,500.00 62,452,685.56 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0045
437| TEMITOPE BAKARE AA1199611 A0001148 23, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.0000 2,000.00 62,454,685.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0036
438|THEOPHILUS I. EMUWA AA1199662 A1655672 4 MAC YOROKI STREET, LEKKI, LAGOS STATE 128.0000 2,000.00 62,456,685.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0036
439|PANAR LIMITED MF0495476 RC 39704 6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STR. 1ST FLOOR SUITE V/I| 128.0000 19,000.00 62,475,685.56 |SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC MACHINERY TRUST 0.0345
440|JAMES WALLACE & COMPANY LIMITED MF0200823 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO, LAGOS. 128.0000 132,632.50 62,608,318.06 |MAIZE STARCH POWDER UBA PLC 0.2407
441|PREMIER STANDARD INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF0426601 93954 7 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.0000 23,002.75 62,631,320.81 |100CR/PC OF NEW ANGOLA TOOTHPASTE CONTAINING 4,08 UBA PLC 0.0417
442|SIOTEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0820361 263154 5A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L, 128.0000 20,625.00 62,651,945.81 |BANDWIDTH (INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDED) UBA PLC 0.0374
443|SOTONIA LIMITED MF0209160 159886 60 AIRPORT ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 128.0000 533,900.00 63,185,845.81 |HORSE MACKEREL FROZEN FISH UBAPLC 0.9689
444|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0429435 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS STATE 128.0000 8,942.87 63,194,788.68 |TWO NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL QUBA PLC 0.0162
445|ALTAK IND.LTD M248290 154086 KM 8 OLD LAG.RD.CHALLENGE IBADAN 128.0000 27,270.16 63,222,058.84 |ARTIFICIAL POLY PROPYLENE RESIN UBN 0.0495
446|CUTIX PLC MF446368 50599 LAGOS 128.0000 41,361.00 63,263,419.84 |21MT EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE JUMBO ROLLS UBN 0.0751
447|FUNTUA TEXTILES LIMITED MF250214 23663 1 SOKOTO RD,FUNTUA 128.0000 44,265.60 63,307,685.44 |20T FIBRE GEAR,NYLON MASH CYLINDER WIRE UBN 0.0803
448|INT'L BEER &BEV.IND LTD MF250144 24211 PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO ST.V/I LAGOS 128.0000 140,746.64 63,448,432.08 |WATER PUMPS & ENZYMES FOR BEER PROD. UBN 0.2554
449|JONA-PETRE COMM.GEN.LTD M73886 237559 160 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 128.0000 7,930.00 63,456,362.08 |52MTS MOULDING PLASTER,GAZELLE(POP POWDER),YARN|UBN 0.0144
450|NYCIL LIMITED MF270369 27148 24 TALABI STR.IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 38,444.80 63,494,806.88 |BUTYL ACRYLATE (RESIN) UBN 0.0698
451|R & K MINERAL PROCESSING LTD M0167093 324016 62B COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.0000 97,230.00 63,592,036.88 |[MACHINERY FOR PROCESSING CRUSHING,GRINDING OF KAUBN 0.1764
452|OK WILLIAMS TECH EQUIP NIG M0244831 435188 21, PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA 128.0000 15,090.00 63,607,126.88 |11 ROLLS COTTON & RUBBER CONVEYOR BELTS & SHEET |UTB 0.0274
453|RAYBROS ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0401446 93409 B363/366, ALABA INTER MKT OJO ALABA LAGOS 128.0000 186,068.00 63,793,194.88 | 292 UNITS OF NEW ROBIN GENERATOR utB 0.3377
454[BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0157999 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOY 128.0000 15,892.12 63,809,087.00 |CRS AIRLIFT FAN SET ZENITH 0.0288
455|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0157583 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION I 128.0000 117,600.00 63,926,687.00 |[HYDROXYETHYL CELLULOSE TYLOSE-INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAZENITH 0.2134
456|EDISON AUTO IND. LIMITED. MF0510704 84496 PLOT 1-10 UMUNNE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NNEWI 128.0000 45,216.00 63,971,903.00 |ASBESTOS FIBRE ZENITH 0.0821
457|FINTEK GLOBAL INC MF 0174443 434 N.E.P.Z.A PREMISES NO. 5 BILLINGSWAY ,OREG! 128.0000 70,335.44 64,042,238.44 |PRIMARY RESINS ZENITH 0.1276
458|INTERSWITCH LIMITED MF 0509516 419469 PLOT 1648C OKO-AWO CLOSE,V/I,LAGOS 128.0000 400.00 64,042,638.44 |HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE ZENITH 0.0007
459|JAWA INDUSTRIES LTD . MF0551094 106155 6 ABIMBOLA STREET ,ISOLO,LAGOS 128.0000 13,500.00 64,056,138.44 |WHEY POWDER - DIARY PRODUCT ZENITH 0.0245
460|KENTAS INT'L NIG LTD . MF0158201 118433 BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT, 128.0000 25,305.11 64,081,443.55 |BATH TUBS (COLOURED) ZENITH 0.0459
461|LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF0172137 33927 45, 0OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF JANKAR, 128.0000 107,336.70 64,188,780.25 [SEWING MACHINES ZENITH 0.1948
462|MULTI - CONCERNS INTERNATIONAL COY LTD |MF0158732 355193 BLOCK 10, SHOP 24 AGRIC MARKET,COKER, LAG]| 128.0000 15,514.99 64,204,295.24 |CERAMIC WALL TILES ZENITH 0.0282
463|ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0453258 286961 7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0000 39,102.00 64,243,397.24 |WHITE POWDERED FORM P.O.P IN 40KG PAPER ZENITH 0.0710
464|SHENGFA NIG. LTD MF0451356 462516 4TH FLOOR, NNAMDI AZIKWE STR,IDUMOTA,LAG! 128.0000 60,480.00 64,303,877.24 |CANDLES ZENITH 0.1098
465|Fareast Mercantile MF 0168919 RC 1104 721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, Victoria Island 127.9900 326,757.60 64,630,634.84 |Stock Fish Heads, Fish Cakes, Fish Fillets, Fish Cuts A and B Capital 0.5929
466|CHARTERED BABK AA1329800 RC119632 1712 IDEJO ST. VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 127.9900 402.50 64,631,037.34 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 0.0007
467|FAREAST MERCHANTILE MF0168920 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST.,VICTORIA ISLA 127.9900 379,655.06 65,010,692.40 | STOCK FISH HEAD CHARTERED 0.6889
468|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0192665 1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9900 37,102.70 65,047,795.10 |JUMBO TABLETS,SOUP AND BROTH CITIBANK 0.0673
469|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0188338 1104 721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I LAGOY 127.9900 12,775.80 65,060,570.90 |SAMSUNG REFRIGERATORS CITIBANK 0.0232
470|ZENITH CONTAINERS CO.LTD. MF0068816 12612 PLOT 136, TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 127.9900 236,520.00 65,297,090.90 |324 MTS HDPE (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE) FBN 0.4292
471|SANKYO STEEL MILL COMPANY LIMITED MF0523663 380496 BLOCK D,PLOT1-3,WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA, IKEJA, 127.9900 170,220.00 65,467,310.90 |ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR 20T EAF & AUX SYSTEM UBAPLC 0.3089
472|SANKYO STEEL MILL COMPANY LIMITED MF0522752 380496 BLOCK D,PLOT1-3,WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA, IKEJA, 127.9900 155,500.00 65,622,810.90 |WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOR CCM UBA PLC 0.2822
473|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0496533 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9900 44,902.00 65,667,712.90 |DIESEL ENGINES/FUEL PUMPS ZENITH 0.0815
474|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0476958 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9900 65,465.00 65,733,177.90 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.1188
475|0O0OMS-RA LTD MF0330586 15915 NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9900 15,500.04 65,748,677.94 |22 PCS TEA SET & 47 PCS DINNER SET ZENITH 0.0281
476|EMMA TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO MF0535706 RC271383 NO 3 ESOMEJU STREET UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBH 127.9800 250,000.00 65,998,677.94 |USED MOTOR CYCLES CITIZENS 0.4536
477|FORMULA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0291719 461027 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA| 127.9800 56,002.00 66,054,679.94 |TYRES |ETB 0.1016
478/ DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0269001 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 127.9800 41,978.25 66,096,658.19 |27 MOTOR VEHICLES-RIO 1.5 DR LS A/IT FBN 0.0762
479|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0400221 294984 54 MARINA LAGOS 127.9800 447,957.00 66,544,615.19 |MOTOR VEHICLES-CARNIVAL 2.5L GS 9P AT FBN 0.8128
480|HAMPOC AG LIMITED MF0275126 156288 28 FORCES AVENUE,OLD GRA PORT HARCOURT 127.9800 255,200.00 66,799,815.19 |[SEAMLESS CARBON STEEL PIPES FBN 0.4630
481|DANA MOTORS LTD MF0400206 294984 54 MARINA LAGOS 127.9800 625,572.00 67,425,387.19 MOTOR VEHICLES GUARANTY 1.1351
482|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF 0256721 44,960 35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 127.9800 132,570.00 67,557,957.19 |IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF TYRES (R 13, R14, R24STD. CHRD. 0.2405
483|ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING IND. LTD MF0116219 82261 9, OGUNYINKA STR. MAFOLUKU, OSHODI LAGOY 127.9800 52,584.89 67,610,542.08 |TYRES ZENITH 0.0954
484|ARMSTRONG INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174715 463146 PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTQ 127.9800 22,528.25 67,633,070.33 |GOOD YEAR BRAND TYRES ZENITH 0.0409
485|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0451866 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGQ 127.9800 15,074.96 67,648,145.29 |WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0274
486|INFINION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0174723 455693 55, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO,LAGOS 127.9800 229,687.00 67,877,832.29 [NEW "PIRELLI, CEAT" BRAND TYRES ZENITH 0.4168
487| UNITED BIOCHEMICALS MF0255689 24806 NIGER BRIDGEHEAD INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ONIST 127.9700 260,011.20 68,137,843.49 | PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (HYDROGEN PEROXID|ACCESS 0.4717
488|NIGERITE LTD MF0225216 1894 41,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.9700 172,261.00 68,310,104.49 |R CEMENT APPLICATION (UNBLEACHED SOFTWOOD SULPH|ALLSTATES 0.3125
489|NIGERITE LTD MF0225211 1894 41,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.9700 220.00 68,310,324.49 FALL ON INITIAL BID AMOUNT(1 PIECE OF 100KVA GENERATI| ALLSTATES 0.0004
490|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0190743 365260 1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO 127.9700 150,000.00 68,460,324.49 |FROZEN FISH CITIBANK 02721
491|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. MF0189813 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/O! 127.9700 39,368.00 68,499,692.49 |INNER CARTONS FOR PACKAGING EXPORT FISH CITIBANK 0.0714
492|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. MF0189819 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/O! 127.9700 47,306.10 68,546,998.59 |INNER CARTONS FOR PACKAGING EXPORT FISH CITIBANK 0.0858




493|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0193893 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 127.9700 67,000.00 68,613,998.59 |STEEL PRODUCTS EQUAL ANGLES CITIBANK 0.1216

494|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0485164 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 127.9700 18,374.40 68,632,372.99 |MIXED ALKYL BENZENE CITIBANK 0.0333

495|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0193670 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, || 127.9700 141,933.00 68,774,305.99 |ARIEL (24 X 40GRS, 72 X 80 GRS, 144 X 30 GRS) CITIBANK 0.2575

496|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107629 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.9700 67,360.09 68,841,666.08 |ALWAYS ULTRA CITIBANK 0.1222

497|DEMOK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0402654 RC207605 PLOT 287B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET, VICTORIA | 127.9700 84,375.38 68,926,041.46 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIZENS 0.1531

498|DEROX PAPER MILL LTD MF0402655 RC257781 PLOT 287B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET, VICTORIA | 127.9700 53,418.98 68,979,460.44 |CARDBOARD SHEETS CITIZENS 0.0969

499|A.0. OGUE TRADING COY LTD MF 0314497 RC109,738 KM 22, BADAGRY EXP WAY, CHURCH BUS-STOP, 127.9700 86,400.00 69,065,860.44 |FLOOR COVERING 0.5MM X 72" IN VARIOUS SIZES IN ROLL |DBL 0.1568

500|DEEKAY & SONS NIG MF0303507 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 127.9700 24,416.00 69,090,276.44 |UNASSEMBLED CYCLES IN CKD DBL 0.0443

501|DEEKAY & SONS NIG MF0303506 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND. 127.9700 12,650.00 69,102,926.44 |MICROWAVE OVEN DBL 0.0230

502|G.M.O STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0279253 RC 395473 38/46, EAST NIGER INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, OFF AT, 127.9700 240,385.26 69,343,311.70 [WIRE COILS IN RODS DBL 0.4361

503|NECJON INT'L AGENCY NIG. LTD MF 0314476 RC190,347 49, IGA IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMAGBO AVE , LA 127.9700 43,519.80 69,386,831.50 |STABILIZERS AND ANTENNA DBL 0.0790

504|G.M.O. STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0437658 200286 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENU 127.9700 1,682.50 69,388,514.00 |WIRE OF IRON ETB 0.0031

505|Louis Carter International Ltd MF 0172674 131114 114, Enunwa Str., Idumota - Lagos. 127.9700 465,000.00 69,853,514.00 |2,600 Cases Unmanufactured Leaf Tobacco. Fidelity 0.8436

506|GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA0829227 152321 PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/| LAGOS 127.9700 1,353.67 69,854,867.67 PAYMENT FOR EXAMINATIONS GUARANTY 0.0025

507|GOOSECO LIMITED MF0315350 RC 285659 12A IKENNE STREET SURULERE LAGOS 127.9700 450,000.00 70,304,867.67 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR VEHICLE IBN. 0.8164

508|Midway Ventures Nig. Ltd MF0268061 RC78464 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 127.9700 45,240.11 70,350,107.78 |Pet Resin for Bottle NAMBL 0.0821

509|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF 0067779 43896 6 ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9700 40,640.38 70,390,748.16 |HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM 0.0737

510|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITELMF0067590 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS STATE 127.9700 68,302.55 70,459,050.71 [IMPORT OF 780 DOZ OF KEROSENE STOVES TRIUMPH 0.1239

511|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0451211 427122 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 127.9700 8,196.30 70,467,247.01 |PACKING TAPE(ADHESIVE TAPE) ZENITH 0.0149

512|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0174515 427122 239C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 127.9700 15,119.12 70,482,366.13 |EVA TROLLEY CASE ZENITH 0.0274

513|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0187880 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. § 127.9700 15,992.39 70,498,358.52 |PLASTIC INJECTION MOULD ZENITH 0.0290

514|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0159710 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. § 127.9700 36,045.49 70,534,404.01 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN: POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH 0.0654
70,534,404.01 128.0334

B.UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

515|Chellarams Plc MF 0183668 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria I§ 127.9670 53,820.00 70,588,224.01 [Milk Powder Capital

516|Chellrams Plc MF 0482602 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria I 127.9670 73,080.00 70,661,304.01 |Silicone Tegostab Capital

517|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0464612 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9670 33,524.00 70,694,828.01 |CETYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INMB

518| PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0182742 101801 44 ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9600 60,977.33 70,755,805.34 | RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ACCESS

519|MICHELIN NIGERIA MF0262571 RC2822 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA LAGOS 127.9600 121,629.21 70,877,434.55 | RUBBER TYRES & TUBES CHARTERED

520|TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES MF0290725 RC353133 PLOT 5,BLK K,ISOLO IND.ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 127.9600 98,280.00 70,975,714.55 | PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS CHARTERED

521|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0329737 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 36,445.70 71,012,160.25 |VOLTAREN R 100MGX10 (12,000 UNITS), TEGRETOL CITIBANK

522|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0207719 360439 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 119,172.10 71,131,332.35 | GLUTAMIC ACID AND ITS SALT 99+% HS CODE 2922.42- CITIBANK

523|DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0192191 78945 |§3. EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR 127.9600 7,629.30 71,138,961.65 |SEAMLESS PIPES CITIBANK

524|DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0192197 78945 Is_g, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR 127.9600 30,773.25 71,169,734.90 |HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS TEARDROP CITIBANK

525|DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0209156 78945 59, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR 127.9600 155,930.95 71,325,665.85 |STEEL GRATINGS(FLOORING PANEL)/CLAMPS CITIBANK

526|DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0209164 78945 59, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR 127.9600 3,150.00 71,328,815.85 | STAINLESS STEEL SHAFTS CITIBANK

527|GLAXOWELLCOME NIGERIA LTD MF0209345 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 3,669.50 71,332,485.35 |ABACAVIR TAB CITIBANK

528/ GLAXOWELLCOME NIGERIA LTD MF0209969 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 32,700.00 71,365,185.35 |[MALARONE CITIBANK

529|SMITHKLINE BEECHAM NIGERIA PLC MF0209350 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600 35,100.00 71,400,285.35 |AMOXIL CAPS CITIBANK

530|SMITHKLINE BEECHAM NIGERIA PLC MF0196595 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600 33,000.00 71,433,285.35 |AMPICLOX SUSPENSION CITIBANK

531|SMITHKLINE BEECHAM NIGERIA PLC MF0462305 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600 13,000.00 71,446,285.35 |AMOXIL SUSPENSION CITIBANK

532|STARNET LTD AA0640239 RC346400 20 NORTH AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 18,500.00 71,464,785.35 [INTERNET UPLINKING SERVICES CITIZENS

533|KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED |BA050/200320044 |RC365776 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9600 47,547.11 71,512,332.46 |ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS - HIGH POWER BLADE & ROIECO

534|OMNIK LIMITED MF0530201 209397 586 IKORODUU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 127.9600 27,500.00 71,539,832.46 |FLEXO PRINTING PRESS -28- TWO CLOR 3 NOS ETB

535|SUDIT OIL & CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0241124 214274 KM 8/9 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 127.9600 88,394.00 71,628,226.46 |CRAKER MACHINE HAMMER MILL MACHINE & SPARE PARTdETB

536|UNIVERSAL STEELS LIMITED MF0171801 7146 UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT OFF S/LERE IND R 127.9600 76,000.00 71,704,226.46 |250 MT REFRACTOR MORTARS G186 ETB

537|HPZ LIMITED MF0494798 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU 127.9600 154,689.00 71,858,915.46 |3520 COMPRESSORS-MODEL FR8.5G WITH OIL COOLING,M(FBN

538|HPZ LIMITED MF0494799 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU 127.9600 103,023.00 71,961,938.46 |3520 COMPRESSORS-MODEL TL4G (GERMANY) FBN

539|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0494845 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9600 749,989.00 72,711,927.46 |OLYMPIC EVAPORATED MILK FBN

540|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209377 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,LAGOS 127.9600 291,300.00 73,003,227.46 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-6000KG BRIDOGEN BLUE BBR |FBN

541|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209384 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,LAGOS 127.9600 30,532.00 73,033,759.46 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-3960KG EVERZOL BLACK R-GR|FBN

542|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209381 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,LAGOS 127.9600 182,610.00 73,216,369.46 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-13500KG POLY THICKENER AP/|FBN

543|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209376 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,LAGOS 127.9600 69,700.00 73,286,069.46 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-2000KG LYOPRINT AP FBN

544|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0209374 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET ,LAGOS 127.9600 156,047.80 73,442,117.26 |SERVICING PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY (LUWA LOOMSFBN

545|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF 0459208 RC 613 IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD. 127.9600 25,008.14 73,467,125.40 |VOLTAGE STABILIZERS FCMB LTD.

546|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF 0474443 RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B]| 127.9600! 301,735.14 73,768,860.54 |122 metric tonnes of Three Crowns brand instant full cream milk jFCMB LTD.

547|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF 0048797 RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B| 127.9600 53,305.86 73,822,166.40 |Peak and Three crowns labels for packaging FCMB LTD.

548|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF 0048799 RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B]| 127.9600 16,456.50 73,838,622.90 [National etimelt easy melt FCMB LTD.

549|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF 0474441 RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B]| 127.9600 18,375.76 73,856,998.66 |HOTMELT INSTAND - PAK 2400 FCMB LTD.

550|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF 0048798 RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B]| 127.9600 28,074.22 73,885,072.88 |WEBCO BIOQUANT, THINNER AND CLEANER AND SIDE SEANFCMB LTD.

551|Chikeson & Bama Agency Ltd MF 0427363 170623 Zone 13, No. A1A, Nkwo-Nnewi Main Market, Nnewi 127.9600 150,500.00 74,035,572.88 |Fairly Used Motorcyle Fidelity

552[M. Saleh & Co. Ltd MF 0150303 349132 71, Aba Road, Port Harcourt, Rivers States 127.9600 41,650.00 74,077,222.88 |Concrete Mixer Small Size, Kirloskar Diesel Engine, Test Room fqFidelity

553|M. Saleh & Co. Ltd MF 0150312 349132 71, Aba Road, Port Harcourt, Rivers States 127.9600 64,000.00 74,141,222.88 |Steel Sheet, Sheet Plato Fidelity

554|GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0336697 220409 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL RD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 200,000.00 74,341,222.88 LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY

555|PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF0241517 157167 7-11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9600 20,746.80 74,361,969.68 PVC RESIN GUARANTY

556|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0068756 463111 PLOT 44, BLOCK J,JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SUH 127.9600 24,027.80 74,385,997.48 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY

557|SUBAYA METALWARE NIG PLC MF0024705 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 300,600.00 74,686,597.48 PUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR TEXTIEL PRINTING & ACCESSOR|GUARANTY

558|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA IND CO LTD MF0435004 5558 18 WEMPCO RD, OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9600 14,316.88 74,700,914.36 HYDROCHLORIC /SULPHURIC ACID GUARANTY

559|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0068982 208914 PLT 44, BLK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,OFF ERIC M{ 127.9600 117,516.17 74,818,430.53 |AW MATERIAL FOR PAPER IND:SACK KRAFT PAPER IN REELGUARANTY

560|ED&F MAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0225004 69085 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOI 127.9600 860,000.00 75,678,430.53 |4,000 METRIC TONNES OF BRAZILIAN GRANULATED SUGAR|IBTC

561|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMP|MF0165765 6668 18,WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA , IKEJA, LAGOS 127.9600 49,640.61 75,728,071.14 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FROM ARGENTINA (PART PAYMIBTC

562|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183776 RC 4331 PLT. C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, L| 127.9600 11,471.94 75,739,543.08 |RESIN, LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (RAW MATERIAINMB

563|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183777 RC 4331 PLT. C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, L| 127.9600 15,829.21 75,755,372.29 |ETHYLENE-VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER (CHEMICALS] INMB

564|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183778 RC 4331 PLT. C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, L| 127.9600 23,649.13 75,779,021.42 |LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB

565[S. SAHU AA 1350524 |E2831211 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 127.9600 2,000.00 75,781,021.42 |PHR (INVISIBLE) INMB

566|ESSAY HOLDINGS LTD MF 0449791 RC 90574 40 OPEBI ROAD ADEBOLA HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 127.9600 393,844.15 76,174,865.57 | RAW MATERIALS-VISTA NEG.FILM MAGNUM

567|SELLMETALS LIMITED MF 0274224 22251 1,UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OGBA,IKEJA,LA 127.9600 1,580,374.40 77,755,239.97 PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL BILLETS |MBC

568|LEE-LIN INVESTMENT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0524629 RC300339 NO 7 ESOMEJU STREET, NNEWI 127.9600 300,000.00 78,055,239.97 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO

569|V.EFE OKOR EDWIN AA1204933 A0405293 C/O PC1 Engineering Close Victoria Island Lagos 127.9600; 8,052.00 78,063,291.97 |LIVING EXPENSES Omega

570|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0280274 123039 D-14 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI V/IS 127.9600 136,580.00 78,199,871.97 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM GRADE REGENT

571|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0280279 123039 D-14 EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI V/IS 127.9600 54,000.00 78,253,871.97 |FLEXO PRINTING PRESS REGENT

572|GLAXO SMITHKLINE PHARMCEUTICAL MF 0191289 245,598 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 127.9600 277,046.28 78,530,918.25 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (SEPTRIN) STD. CHRD.

573|KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0462829 220,692 234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 127.9600 30,377.32 78,561,295.57 [IMPORTATION OF COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS(SUCTION V|STD. CHRD.

574|PZ IND PLC MF 0494800 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600 8,817.00 78,570,112.57 |SLEEVES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF DRUGS) STD. CHRD.




575|PZ IND PLC MF 0494833 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600 19,581.00 78,589,693.57 |43 DEG. BAUME & SWEETCOSE 241 SYRUP) STD. CHRD.
576|SOUTH AFRICAN AIRWAYS AA 1292503 022444-07 28, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS; 127.9600 2,615,717.54 81,205,411.10 |TICKET SALES FOR OCT, NOV AND DEC. 2002. STD. CHRD.
577|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0291201 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 127.9600 117,300.00 81,322,711.10 |POLYPROPYLENE H380F TRUST
578|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0291202 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 127.9600 122,400.00 81,445,111.10 |POLYPROPYLENE H880Z TRUST
579|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0291204 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 127.9600 214,200.00 81,659,311.10 |POLYPROPYLENE B391G TRUST
580|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0254265 2822 2A 1JORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS. 127.9600 240,722.93 81,900,034.03 |CARBON BLACK FOR TYRE MANUFACTURING. UBA PLC
581|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200317 100725 227 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 127.9600 30,000.00 81,930,034.03 |[ESSENTIAL OILS UBAPLC
582|ALI-SAM AGRO-ALLIED VENTURES MF0172066 913542 PLOT 3 &5 POLE STREET SAPELE RD BENIN CIT| 127.9600 11,304.91 81,941,338.94 DAY OLD POULTRY-TURKEY ZENITH
583|BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0157122 140621 21, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 127.9600 50,000.00 81,991,338.94 |AGRIC MACHINERY- PRIME MOVERS ZENITH
584|CE MAXIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0451173 175463 11A EBINPEJO LANE,IDUMOTA, LAGOS 127.9600 39,250.00 82,030,588.94 |BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE BULK E-105 ZENITH
585|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0157052 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 127.9600 80.00 82,030,668.94 |GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH
586|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0082666 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGQ 127.9600 25.10 82,030,694.04 |TABLE LAMPS & WALL PICTURES ZENITH
587|DIGIPRINTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0175051 441776 OKE OREGUN ROAD, OPP. CLAY IND. IKEJA LAG( 127.9600 50,000.00 82,080,694.04 |ULTRAVU 3360EC 8 CHANNEL & ITS ACCESSORIES ZENITH
588|EDIC INVESTMENT CO. LTD MF0158160 370153 BLK 3 SHOP 12, AGRIC COKER MKT,COKER,LAG(Q 127.9600 9,059.97 82,089,754.01 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES ASSORTED MODELS ZENITH
589|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0078265 202889 4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.9600 27,000.00 82,116,754.01 |CLOTRIMAZOLE CREAM(PHARMACEUTICALS; ZENITH
590|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0162061 202889 4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.9600 50,250.00 82,167,004.01 |ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICALS:MULTIVITAMINS ZENITH
591|£LBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0078273 202889 4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.9600 50,400.00 82,217,404.01 |SULFADOXINE & PYRIMETHAMINE-PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH
592|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0512282 38910 35 - 37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, ILUPEJU, U 127.9600 165,750.00 82,383,154.01 |255 MTS OF POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER INJECTION |ZENITH
593|HOKENZY AUTO PHARMA & HANDLES LTD . MF10158158 205465 88 KIRIKIRI ROAD OLODI-APAPA LAGOS 127.9600 19,890.00 82,403,044.01 |CORN STARCH ZENITH
594|HPZ LTD MF 0494849 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAG(Q 127.9600 6,543.00 82,409,587.01 [ TAMPER PROOF LABELS ZENITH
595|HPZ LTD MF 0494832 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAG(Q 127.9600 375,329.00 82,784,916.01 |FRIDGE & FREEZERS ZENITH
596|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0451053 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9600 10,540.70 82,795,456.71 |FITTINGS,LANDING TAPE AND ABRASIVE PAPER ZENITH
597]|JOSCO INVESTMENT NIG. LIMITED MF0158289 329333 BLOCK 10 SHOP 14 AGRIC MARKET COKER-ORIY 127.9600 10,734.19 82,806,190.90 |ADDITIVE FOR TILE- PLUSKOLI EK10 ZENITH
598|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF 0455123 116657 PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN 127.9600 2,337.18 82,808,528.08 | SHOE MAS AND NUTS AND BOLTS-CONSTRUCTION PLANT §ZENITH
599|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0257696 116657 PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN| 127.9600 37,756.08 82,846,284.16 |PLANT SPARE PARTS (KCL 2375/03-BIT END,TIP RIPP,TIP LG ZENITH
600|KOREA MACHINERY COMPANY LTD MF0451754 234756 2 OREGUN ROAD (KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY), IKEJA 127.9600 44,500.00 82,890,784.16 |ELEXO-GRAPHIC PRINTING MACHINE ZENITH
601|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0094511 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 127.9600 70,850.63 82,961,634.79 |PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR RUBBER TYRE ZENITH
602|NOBLE WORLD LTD MF0158156 409508 BLOCK 10 SHOP 17 AGRIC MKT,COKER ,LAGOS 127.9600 16,916.19 82,978,550.98 |CERAMIC WALL TILES ZENITH
603|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494834 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI. 127.9600 8,531.00 82,987,081.98 |CENTRIFUGAL TURBO AIR BLOWER ZENITH
604|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494848 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI, 127.9600 13,302.00 83,000,383.98 |ALUMINIUM FOILS FOR DRUGS MANUFACTURING ZENITH
605|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494841 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI. 127.9600 53,957.00 83,054,340.98 |MYRISTATE FOR COSMETICS/TOILETRIES ZENITH
606|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494837 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI, 127.9600 133,507.00 83,187,847.98 |IPECAUNIA LIQUID FOR MANFACTURE OF DRUGS ZENITH
607|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494836 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI. 127.9600 159,576.00 83,347,423.98 |ODOURIFEROUS SUBTANCES- RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP PIZENITH
608|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494839 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI, 127.9600 185,199.00 83,532,622.98 |SODIUM CARBONATE FOR MANUFACTURE OF DETERGENT |ZENITH
609|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0494842 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRI. 127.9600 188,486.00 83,721,108.98 |SODIUM CARBONATE GRANULAR SALT ZENITH
610|RIMMZ NIG LIMITED MF0155983 438037 8 ILUPEJU BYE PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 127.9600 23,358.96 83,744,467.94 |PAPER,WHITELINED CHIPBOARD ZENITH
611|SOCIETY OF ST PAUL . MF0257683 7712 31, ROTIMI WILLIAMS AVENUE OLD BODIJA IBADA 127.9600 41,500.00 83,785,967.94 |VARIOUS RELIGIOUS BOOKS ZENITH
612| TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0455268 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD ISOLO| 127.9600 1,505.80 83,787,473.74 | RAV 4,PRADO,LANCRUISER 100-TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES|ZENITH
613|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0455175 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKE. 127.9600 117,954.16 83,905,427.90 |68 METRIC TONNES OF BUTTER MILK POWDER ZENITH
614|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0455177 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKE. 127.9600 143,510.40 84,048,938.30 |80 METRIC TONNES OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT ZENITH
615|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0455176 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKE. 127.9600 470,400.00 84,519,338.30 |224 MT OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
616 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES MF0165905 130408 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO 127.9500 63,000.00 84,582,338.30 | INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS E.G SODIUM SALT ETC ACCESS
617|VIRGIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA0729823 266239 7B AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9500 314,500.00 84,896,838.30 |149.5MHZ C. BAND SATELLITE SPACE SEGMENT AFRI
618|M.Olayinka Ajao MF 0166783 RC 69467 166, Adeniyi Adele Street 127.9500 282,750.00 85,179,588.30 |Milk Powder Capital
619|ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL MF0260409 RC137117 SUITE 294, SURASHOPING COMPLEX,SIMPSON S1 127.9500 16,826.00 85,196,414.30 | GAS COOKERS CHARTERED
620|BILCON COLTD MF0531558 RC73865 6 MORRIS RD,ABULE IJESHA,YABA LAGOS 127.9500 78,691.07 85,275,105.37 | FLOAT GLASS CHARTERED
621[HELICONIA LTD MF0531021 RC476425 43 RAYMOND NJOKU ST,SW ,IKOYI,LAGOS 127.9500 57,571.03 85,332,676.40 | TABLE CUTLERIES CHARTERED
622|BIO-ORGANICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0207100 92096 893, ISHERI ROAD, BY OJODU BUS-STOP LAGOS 127.9500 47,779.00 85,380,455.40 |VITAMINS FOR LOCAL PRODUCTION OF FEED PREMIX CITIBANK
623|LEVENTIS MOTORS MF0330963 1654 2, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 127.9500 290,060.00 85,670,515.40 INEW COMMERCIAL VEHICLES (CKD) CITIBANK
624|DR ELIZABETH ONIFADE AA0938218 A0202457 133 OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.9500 7,517.67 85,678,033.07 |[SCHOOL FEE ECO
625|AMELEX COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0071207 197951 8 0JO IGBEDE ROAD OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAI 127.9500 21,117.58 85,699,150.65 |ROYAL RUBY TEXT BIBLE |ETB
626|GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0445104 333700 14 GERRARD ROAD,IKOYI 127.9500 232,840.65 85,931,991.30 |RAW MATERIAL FOR THE DAIRY INDUSTRY-SKIMMED MILK AFBN
627|GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0324398 333700 1,JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDE ROAD,IKOYI 127.9500 718,418.10 86,650,409.40 |SPARE PARTS & EQUIPMENT FOR DAIRY INDUSTRY(MAIN C{FBN
628|GMT.NIGERIA LTD. MF0271948 333700 1,JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDE ROAD,IKOYI 127.9500 493,830.20 87,144,239.60 |FULLCREAM INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN
629|INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING INDUSTRIES MF0276929 4004 3 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA 127.9500 19,200.00 87,163,439.60 |IND.RAW MATERIAL-CAST COATED PAPER-STOCKLOT FBN
630|RAJRAB LTD. MF0403700 21627 10,0GUNNIPEBI STREET,OFF AKILO ROAD,IKEJA 127.9500 8,640.00 87,172,079.60 |SEALING ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR PHARMA.PACK BLISTER I|FBN
631|CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0254544 26195 PLOT Al & E2, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, K 127.9500 11,236.74 87,183,316.34 TUFTED CARPETS GUARANTY
632|CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0336132 26195 PLOT Al & E2, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, K 127.9500 19,871.06 87,203,187.40 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: HUGH BULK YARN GUARANTY
633|NADINA INDUSTIRES LTD MF0327135 185508 PLOT 4A, BLK A, PA OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GB, 127.9500 67,500.00 87,270,687.40 WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
634|CENTRAL BAG EXPORT PROCESSING FACTOR|MF 0471023 RC 197656 10 AKANBI ONITIRI CRESCENT IGANMU INDUSTR! 127.9500 69,222.00 87,339,909.40 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - POLYPROPYLENE RAFFIA GRADE |GUARDIAN
635|LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0153333 RC 166397 15 KOPADE LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9500 10,800.00 87,350,709.40 |ELECTRONICS - RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER GUARDIAN
636|SYNECTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED MF 0470854 RC 378854 22 MUSA YARADUA STREET VICTORIA - ISLAND L 127.9500 25,000.00 87,375,709.40 |15" COMPAQ COLOUR MONITORS GUARDIAN
637|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF - 0061410 RC - 130676 35/37 GLOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAG 127.9500 63,525.00 87,439,234.40 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB
638|UNION PRODUCTS LIMITED MF - 0264891 RC -37933 BLOCK 1 PLOT 1A OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN 127.9500 37,560.00 87,476,794.40 |STAINLESS STEEL HABIB
639|A.G LEVENTIS (NIG.) PLC MF0435750 1654 2/4, IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 127.9500 487,761.48 87,964,555.88 |15 UNITS OF USED MERCEDES BENZ TRACTOR UNITS, H.S {IBTC
640|COCA-COLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0204323 124367 ILOGBO ROAD, OFF IDIROKO ROAD, OTTA, OGUN| 127.9500 90,000.00 88,054,555.88 |80,000KG CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS GRANULAR IBTC
641|GMT LIMITED MF 0274801 333700 1 JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDER AVENUE,IKOYI 127.9500 45,682.00 88,100,237.88 SANTOFLEX CHEMICALS MBC
642|GMT LIMITED MF 0271648 333700 1 JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDER AVENUE,KOY] 127.9500 14,326.00 88,114,563.88 DUNLOP WHOLE TYRE RECLAIM BC
643|GMT LIMITED MF 0274840 333700 1 JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDER AVENUE,IKOYI 127.9500 45,750.00 88,160,313.88 DIPPED AND STRECHED NYLON FIBRES }M_BC
644|GMT LIMITED MF 0551291 333700 1 JABITA CLOSE,OFF ALEXANDER AVENUE,KOY] 127.9500 133,437.50 88,293,751.38 BUNA CHEMICALS FOR TYRE PRODUCTION MBC
645|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0268050 177129 32B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500 15,422.40 88,309,173.78 WHITE OIL FOR COSMETIC PRODUCTION }M_BC
646|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0474380 177129 32B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.9500 67,313.76 88,376,487.54 ASTRA PETROLEUM JELLY MBC
647|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0474377 177129 32B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 127.9500 16,248.60 88,392,736.14 WHITE OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL PROCESSING IM_BC
648|Swiss Pharma Nig. Ltd MF0271636 RC16806 5, Dopemu Road, Agege, Lagos 127.9500 54,419.60 88,447,155.74 |Pyrimethamine Micropowder (Pharmaceutical Products) NAMBL
649|Swiss Pharma Nig. Ltd MF0271623 RC16806 5, Dopemu Road, Agege, Lagos 127.9500 108,227.00 88,555,382.74 [Supradyn NAMBL
650| CFAO / GMT LIMITED MF0551174 6508 4, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS. 127.9500 75,529.87 88,630,912.61 |SIKA PRODUCTS (CHEMICALS) UBA PLC
651|CONVERSIONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0017583 35709 7TH MILE, OLD ABA OWERRI ROAD,ABA 127.9500 12,511.60 88,643,424.21 |RAW MATERIALS POLYETHYLENE FILMS IN REELS ABOUT 2(UBA PLC
652| GAWO PHARMACEUTICAL NIG LTD M173911 54775 115 OSHO DRIVE APAPA LAGOS 127.9500 64,960.00 88,708,384.21 |ACETAMINOPHEN (PARACETAMOL POWDER BP) UBN
653|GMT NIG. LTD MF0271637 333700 1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI,LA] 127.9500 61,629.10 88,770,013.31 |VEHICLE SPARE PARTS-CKD AND PARTS COMPONENT FORZENITH
654|UNIP INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD MF0095596 213934 30, UNITY DRIVE AKOWONJO IBUKUN ESTATE LA 127.9500 10,800.00 88,780,813.31 | WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
655|UNIP INVESTMENTS COMPANY LTD MF0162334 213934 30, UNITY DRIVE AKOWONJO IBUKUN ESTATE LA 127.9500 10,800.00 88,791,613.31 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH
656|VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD. MF0174875 51171 23 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9500 43,570.23 88,835,183.54 |CARBON PAPER AND RUBBER ERASER ZENITH
657|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF 0459212 RC 613 IGANMU HOUSE, 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD. 127.9400 110,626.84 88,945,810.38 [LABELLER CHANGE PARTS FCMB LTD.
658|NIERIAN SPANNISH ENGR LTD MF479201 14742 PLT 62 SHARADA IND EST KANO 127.9400 16,808.40 88,962,618.78 |ONE SET OF ELECTRIC FURNACE UBN




659|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0452202 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.9400 17,726.00 88,980,344.78 |HEAT EXCHANGE PLANT SPARES ZENITH

660| CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0475780 10406 PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAI 127.9300 249,375.00 89,229,719.78 | 2,100 METRIC TONNES OF SUGAR (ST LOUIS BRAND) ACCESS
661|MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS MF0214073 18220 KM. 10, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA 127.9300 347,368.00 89,577,087.78 |COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS. AFRI
662|MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS LTD MF0214078 18220 10, ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA OGUN 127.9300 460,000.00 90,037,087.78 |APPROXIMATELY 1000MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS |CITIBANK
663|MIDLAND GALVANISING PRD LTD MF395625 18220 KM 10 ABEK/LAGOS RD ABEOKUTA 127.9300 341,596.50 90,378,684.28 |S00MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL(HARD) WIDE COILS UBN

664| MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES LIMITED MF0262575 2475 PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 127.9200 21,406.06 90,400,090.34 | VARIOUS SIZES OF TYRES ACCESS
665| MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES LIMITED MF0254258 2475 PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 127.9200 101,463.31 90,501,553.65 | TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSORIES ACCESS
666|DALOMS AMALGAMATED CO MF0364195 OWO010053 NO. 26 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.9200 288,800.00 90,790,353.65 |USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
667|ALLWELL COMMERCE LTD MF0437021 RC257702 19 MARTINS STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 127.9200 95,520.00 90,885,873.65 | KEROSINE STOVES CHARTERED
668|FAIRHEAD VENTURES MF0402478 RC153659 4 IBIERE CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOS 127.9200 109,366.20 90,995,239.85 | ELECTRIC MOTORS CHARTERED
669|SFAMAS & CO LTD MF0150054 RC320313 4 ADENIYI JONES AVE., IKEJALAGOS 127.9200 26,200.00 91,021,439.85 | TITANIUM DIOXIDE CHARTERED
670|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. AA0651544 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/O! 127.9200 87,320.20 91,108,760.05 |PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE DIVIDENDS FOR THE YEAR CITIBANK
671|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. AA0651542 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/O! 127.9200 32,745.08 91,141,505.13 |PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE DIVIDENDS FOR THE YEAR CITIBANK
672|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. AA0651536 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/O! 127.9200 39,294.04 91,180,799.17 |PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE DIVIDENDS FOR THE YEAR CITIBANK
673|ATLANTIC SHRIMPERS LIMITED. AA0950032 290747 KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, PHASE 1, APAPA/O! 127.9200 3,371,247.65 94,552,046.82 |PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER|CITIBANK
674|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0167752 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 127.9200 229,476.00 94,781,522.82 |PERKINS/CUMMINS ENG.,STAMFORD ALT.,PANEL AND CITIBANK
675|AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO NIG LTD MF0535066 RC81347 163B SINARIBDARANIJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAI 127.9200 327,743.00 95,109,265.82 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLE CITIZENS
676/ CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD AA0640237 RC8575 53 MALU SIDING RD, APAPA 127.9200 5,268.00 95,114,533.82 |[SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS
677|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD AA0640238 RC8575 53 MALU SIDING RD, APAPA 127.9200 3,780.00 95,118,313.82 |[SCHOOL FEES CITIZENS
678|KOENEZ CHEMICALS AND TECHNICAL COMPAIMF 0314176 RC 33493 54, IRE-AKARI ESTATE ROAD, ISOLO-LAGOS 127.9200 75,096.00 95,193,409.82 |AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE: DICHLORVOS OR DDVP IN EMDBL
679|POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTD |BA050/200320100§RC31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 127.9200 500,000.00 95,693,409.82 |FROZEN FISH ECO
680|MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0071687 346519 MCLVER HOUSE 61 MARINA STREET LAGOS 127.9200 13,839.68 95,707,249.50 |PLASTIC SPOONS MUGS ETB
681|MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0071689 346519 MCLVER HOUSE 61 MARINA STREET LAGOS 127.9200 13,460.00 95,720,709.50 |DINNER PLATES ETB

682| OSUNSADE OLUWAFUNMILOLA AA0642675 A0630392 13A HFP WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS 127.9200 35,425.55 95,756,135.05 |[SCHOOL FEES ETB
683|F.SHOUR TRANSPORT MF0304247 125609 11,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA 127.9200 86,000.00 95,842,135.05 |16 SETS OF VARIOUS 2 X 15 T AXLES YTE MODEL DN7 FOR 1FBN
684|AKEBONO IND. CO. NIG. LTD. MF 0075689 RC 81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STR, V/I ANNEX, LAGOS 127.9200 394,625.00 96,236,760.05 |SPARE PARTS & ACCESSORIES FOR MOTORCYCLE ASSENEFSB
685|NORTH WEST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0156990 30151 15/17 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MAT| 127.9200 45,428.94 96,282,188.99 |600 SETS TRUCK & LIGHT TRUCK NYLON BIAS TYRES WITH |IBTC

686/ DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG. INDS. LTD MF0183561 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATOI 127.9200 95,815.44 96,378,004.43 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE RESIN (CHEMICALS) INMB
687|NEWLORD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0164170 RC 39120 15, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SURULERE, LA| 127.9200 18,542.20 96,396,546.63 |AUTOMOBILE BATTERIES INMB
688|OLOKUN PISCES LTD MF0164266 RC 273694 PLT C, OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY, OTTO, EBU 127.9200 196.80 96,396,743.43 |CATCO FISH CONCENTRATES INMB
689|HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION LTD MF 0385797 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA ST.,VI,LAGOS 127.9200 62,206.32 96,458,949.75 HEWLETT PACKARD PRINTERS |MBC
690|CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0166007 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. V/ISLAND 127.9200 36,360.00 96,495,309.75 |RAW MAT.1- NAPHTHYLAMINE-8 ACID REGENT
691|TAC(TIGER) PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0204795 265395 62, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 127.9200 127,710.00 96,623,019.75 |198MTS POLYETYLENE(EXXON MOBIL GRADE HTA 001) UBAPLC
692|AAA LIMITED MF0191639 131844 9C WEMCO ROAD OGBA IND EST. IKEJA 127.9200 58,938.00 96,681,957.75 |PAPER NAPKIN MAKING & PACKING MACHINE, STRAW MACHUTB
693|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174465 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A IKEJA,LAGOS. 127.9200 12,966.00 96,694,923.75 |CHEMICALS- ATECRYL 6110 ZENITH
694|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0507156 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A IKEJA,LAGOS. 127.9200 24,750.00 96,719,673.75 |HITOX BUFF COLOURED RUTILE TITANIUM DIOX ZENITH
GQSIEUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174472 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A IKEJA,LAGOS. 127.9200 32,626.00 96,752,299.75 |FLAVOURS(RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF BISCUIMZENITH
696|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITED _ |MF0296142 268357 66, AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 127.9100 17,328.01 96,769,627.76 |PARTS FOR CEILING FANS AFRI
697|TEVNOLL MANUFACTURING CO. LTD M0322064 266379 7,PELEWURA WAY ,APAPA,LAGOS 127.9100 19,167.00 96,788,794.76 |LUORESCENT,4(20W) MODULAR LUMINAIRE,GALVANIZED K/{ ALLSTATES
698|Domestic Electronics MF 0296140 RC 35943 94, Nnamdi Azikwe Street, Idumota 127.9100 29,321.25 96,818,116.01 |A.C. Motor-Single Phase (Goods are New) Capital
699|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0512054 281837 PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD,ISOLO 127.9100 1,582,037.50 98,400,153.51 [TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES-100 UNITS FBN
700|EDUCATION TAX FUND AA0803324 N/A 13/15 AZORES STR. OFF AMINU KANO CRESCENT 127.9100 4,500.00 98,404,653.51 COURSE FEES GUARANTY
701[INNOSON NIG LTD MF0075365 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 127.9100 98,040.00 98,502,693.51 MOTORCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS GUARANTY
702]|JUHEL NIGERIA LTD MF0172210 104648 NOS.4 ISU-OBA CLOSE, TRANS EKULU, ENUGU 127.9100 17,500.00 98,520,193.51 PHARMA RAW MATERIALS ASPIRIN 13P98 GUARANTY
703|GEITY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED M - 0336394 RC - 140633 7 BYRON LANE LAGOS 127.9100 8,675.43 98,528,868.94 [INCENCE STICK (AGGARBATI) HABIB
704|INTERCONTINENTAL DIST.LTD MF422233 52583 NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE ST. IKEJA LAGOS 127.9100 69,702.64 98,598,571.58 |ORANGE,LIME,GINGER,PINEAPPLE FLAVOUR VARIANT UBN

705|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0440811 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGO| 127.9100 23,032.00 98,621,603.58 |'SONIK' MANUAL VIDEO CASSETTE REWINDER ZENITH
706|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0440802 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGO| 127.9100 25,860.00 98,647,463.58 [MANUALVIDEO CASSETTE REWINDER ZENITH
707|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0440812 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGO| 127.9100 134,061.16 98,781,524.74 |REGULATORS ( STABILIZERS) ZENITH
708|ROSHAN NIG LTD MF0100526 40822 36, MORRISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA,LAGO:! 127.9100 12,002.10 98,793,526.84 |[HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES-NEW REFRIGERATORS AND FRE|ZENITH
709|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED . MF0041188 195110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN, LAGOS 127.9100 53,592.00 98,847,118.84 | METHYYLENE CHLORIDE(CHEMICALS ZENITH
710|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED . MF0158407 195110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN, LAGOS 127.9100 102,514.00 98,949,632.84 |CHEMICALS- TOLUENE, CYCLO HEXANONE, ZENITH

711| AGNIHOTRI KARAN AA0631443 Z-1365494 6, OBA NLE ARO, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, L4 127.9000 67,320.00 99,016,952.84 | POLYPROPYLENE ACCESS
712| GOKAS NIGERIALTD MF410628 29769 16A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 127.9000 56,689.20 99,073,642.05 | WATER, AIR AND OIL FILTERS FOR AGRICULTURAL USE ACCESS
713| HEINRICH STICKL AA1194361 2228064161 CJ/O CAT CONSTRUCTION, POLO TOWERS, PLOT| 127.9000 8,871.51 99,082,513.56 | HOME REMITTANCE FOR MARCH ACCESS
714| HEINRICH STICKL AA0919037 2228064161 C/O CAT CONSTRUCTION, POLO TOWERS, PLOT| 127.9000 9,253.04 99,091,766.60 | HOME REMITTANCE FOR APRIL ACCESS
715| UTJESINOVIC ALEKSANDER AA1194358 3105234 PLOT 166, OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET, VI, LAGO| 127.9000 2,044.38 99,093,810.98 | HOME REMITTANCE ACCESS
716|NIG. NAT. PETROLEUM CORP(NNPC) MF0216578 GOVT NNPC TOWERS,CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT H 127.9000 189,784.80 99,283,595.78 PARE PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS FOR TURBINE GENERATCALLSTATES
717|NIG. NAT. PETROLEUM CORP(NNPC) MF0491203 GOVT NNPC TOWERS,CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT H 127.9000 180,378.00 99,463,973.78 ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES ALLSTATES
718|NIG. NAT. PETROLEUM CORP(NNPC) MF0491202 GOVT NNPC TOWERS,CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT H 127.9000 57,953.80 99,521,927.58 1 CASE OF OCTANE ANALYZER WITH ACCESSORIES ALLSTATES
719|NIG. NAT. PETROLEUM CORP(NNPC) MF0491204 GOVT NNPC TOWERS,CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT H 127.9000 15,682.96 99,537,610.54 AUTOMATIC DISTILLATION TESTER ALLSTATES
720|QUALITY BUILDING CENTRE & BUILDERS MER(MF0341925 162106 19,AZIKIWE ROAD, PORTHARTCOURT,RIVERS ST, 127.9000 12,775.00 99,550,385.54 STOCK LOT OF SANITARY WARES ALLSTATES
721|Boulous Enterprises Ltd MF 0315605 RC 3763 Plot 10, Block D, Acme Road, Ogba Industrial Schem 127.9000 103,021.06 99,653,406.60 |Units of Suzuku Outboard Motors Capital
722|Boulous Enterprises Ltd MF 0315614 RC 3763 Plot 10, Block D, Acme Road, Ogba Industrial Schem| 127.9000 168,000.00 99,821,406.60 |Sets Of Zongshen Motorcycles CKD Spare Parts and Accessorieg Capital
723|ALPHA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0117743 21923 NATIONAL ENGINEERING CENTRE, 1, ENGINEERI 127.9000 30,598.00 99,852,004.60 |FUNGICIDE FOR NEW COCOA PODS CITIBANK
724|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0191324 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA 127.9000 19,825.00 99,871,829.60 [MOTORCYLCES SPARE PARTS - CHAIN CASE CITIBANK
725|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0327219 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000 347,917.00 100,219,746.60 [NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES CITIBANK
726|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0327218 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/II LAGOS 127.9000 259,304.20 100,479,050.80 | TYRES CITIBANK
727|ANAMMCO LIMITED MF 0281609 RC. 20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, EMENE, ENUGU-EI 127.9000 250,658.00 100,729,708.80 |2 UNITS OF MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM TYPE 0-400 R|DBL
728|NIGERPARTS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0069858 RC34989 HABIB BANK BUILDING, E1&E2 ABEOKUTA RD J A 127.9000 65,135.00 100,794,843.80 |SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE DBL
729|GODFREY NNODIM & SONS LIMITED MF0396998 RC288089 33 ST. MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 127.9000 52,480.00 100,847,323.80 |STOCK FISH/FISH HEADS ECO
730|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0184399 RC185508 PLT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRES. GBAGADA | 127.9000 7,668.00 100,854,991.80 {108 TONS OF PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ECO
731|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED |MF0437856 296817 9 EKOLOLU STREET SURULERE LAGOS 127.9000 202,540.00 101,057,531.80 |[MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS ETB
732|KOLORKOTE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0452568 45814 PLOT 8 BLOCK IV INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA OGU 127.9000 264,000.00 101,321,531.80 {120 MT ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALUMINIUM NOT ALIETB
733|HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG.LTD. MF0122691 29448 KILOB,0TA/IDIROKO EXPRESS WAY OTA 127.9000 106,000.00 101,427,531.80 {200 SETS OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLHFBN
734|MIKBEJOH NIG.LTD MF0272579 93340 1A OROKE DRIVE,IKOYI 127.9000 68,371.07 101,495,902.87 |ESSENTIAL OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE FBN
735|IRON & STEEL MANUFACTUTING LTD MF0428547 RC452953 71, Asa Dam Road, llorin 127.9000 421,000.00 101,916,902.87 {2000 METRIC TONS OF DEFORMED RE BARS STOCK LOT OHFIB
736|L.M. Okafor Trading Co MF 0443566 380441 40, Herbert Macaulay Street, Ebute-Meta, Lagos. 127.9000 27,706.00 101,944,608.87 |Super Glue (‘A’' Type & 'B' Type Fidelity
737|Prince Paul De-Pees Nig. Ltd MF 0058668 330959 Zone C, Block 6, Aspamda Trade Fair Complex, Lagt 127.9000 4,430.00 101,949,038.87 |Bicycle Tyres & Tubes, Bicycle Spares Fidelity
738|ROYAS EXCLUSIVE FURNISHINGS LTD MF0336213 387155 PLOT 598, KASHIM IBRAHIM WAY, ABUJA 127.9000 10,593.00 101,959,631.87 OFFICE FURNITURE GUARANTY
739|E.U. NADDY INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF 0515882 RC 367522 ZONE 6 NO. 68 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA § 127.9000 100,000.00 102,059,631.87 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE - V80, RX125, GUARDIAN
740|EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DISTRIBUTIONS|MF 0404852 RC 125329 70 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9000 76,500.00 102,136,131.87 |MEDICINE & MEDICAL ACCESSORIES - CRYSTALLINE PENIC|GUARDIAN
741|EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DISTRIBUTIONS |MF 0205927 RC 125329 70 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 127.9000 119,059.20 102,255,191.07 |MEDICINE - FORTIFIED PROCAINE PENICILLIN BP GUARDIAN
742|ICHATO VENTURES LIMITED MF 0230556 RC 271024 8B 2ND CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VI 127.9000 291,645.00 102,546,836.07 [CHEMICAL - FLEXIBLE P.V.C - DESIGNED WALL PAPER CONYGUARDIAN




743|KOGERIAN COMPANY LIMITED MF 0470800 RC 460012 KM 19 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, (AJAYI FARMS) IKE 127.9000 34,300.00 102,581,136.07 |FUEL PUMP - SINGLE & DOUBLE STANDARD SPEED GUARDIAN
744|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439059 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 127.9000 143,106.47 102,724,242.54 |PASTEURIZER SPARES - CONTRIFUGAL PUMP VLT1539, BALIBTC
745|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0204118 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 127.9000 71,285.19 102,795,527.73 |4 PIECES OF MASHING UNIT, 8 FOLD, DIGITAL CONTROLLED/IBTC
746|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439575 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 127.9000 257,594.05 103,053,121.78 |GASKET BEARING SHIELD, CONNECTING ROD COMPLETE, {IBTC
747|SUNGLASS LIMITED MF0017142 198508 PLOT H-8, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA, BY PASY 127.9000 187,220.72 103,240,342.50 |[BOTTLING SPARES - INTERNAL OPERATING PIPING 191-5869IBTC
748|CCID BEKES MERCHANT LTD MF0358015 371611 78, APONGBON OFFIN STREET, LAGOS 127.9000 15,000.00 103,255,342.50 |EAGLE INSTANT DRY YEAST INTERCONT.
749|HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG. LTD. MF0270909 29448 KILO. 6, OTA/IDIROOKO EXPRESSWAY, OTA, OGY 127.9000 159,000.00 103,414,342.50 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL|INTERCONT.
750|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC AA 0792024 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 127.9000 244,413.18 103,658,755.68 PAYMENT FOR BREWERY CIVIL WORK MBC
751|NOLAFAD HOLDINGS MF0417857 RC143250 9 NURU ONIWO STREET SURULERE LAGOS 127.9000 90,000.00 103,748,755.68 |[MERCEDES BENZ 202 NATIONAL
752|DONASUNNY AND BROS (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0225320 75866 1 OKOSISI LANE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 127.9000 101,989.00 103,850,744.68 |ENGINE PISTIONS AND ACCUMULATOR FOR COMM ERCIAL |NBM
753|SARO AGROCHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0444202 99138 PLOT 2068, BLK 18C AMUWO ODOFIN, LAGOS 127.9000 71,568.00 103,922,312.68 |CAPSITOX (AGRIC INSECTICIDE) NBM
754|ROYAL UNITED NIG. LTD MF0360579 RC146132 PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 127.9000 451,752.24 104,374,064.92 |STELL REINFORCING BARS OCEANIC BANK
755|KPANDU INVESTMENT CO LIMITED MF0318034 RC277749 62A OPEBI ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 127.9000 41,343.90 104,415,408.82 130TONS IRON AND STEEL PRUDENT
756|EBOH BROS & COMPANY NIG.LTD MF0505312 RC 300522 28 MARKET STREET EBUTTE METTA LAGOS 127.9000 175,000.00 104,590,408.82 [NEW CKD COMPONENT FOR TWINCO K90 MOTORCYCLE _ |STB
757|AKIDI JOE AGENCY LIMITED MF0065167 110589 ZONE B BLOCK 4, SHOP 2-3 TRADE FAIR COMPLH 127.9000 28,545.00 104,618,953.82 |AUTOMATIVE BATTERY STD. CHRD.
758|GENERAL COTTON MILL LTD MF269622 3782 4A APAPA LANE DOLPHIN EST.LAGOS 127.9000 119,130.00 104,738,083.82 |PERFORATED ROTARY SCREENS&METAL SQUEEGEE UBN
759|BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF 0159462 467166 9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MARINA STH 127.9000 14,536.50 104,752,620.32 |PVC SHOES ZENITH
760|DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0174330 180721 1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STAT| 127.9000 160,630.00 104,913,250.32 |400 BAGS OF DRIED STOCKFISH ZENITH
761|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454476 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 4,957.29 104,918,207.61 |LABELLER SPARES ZENITH
762|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454464 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 6,957.10 104,925,164.71 |B-HOP FOR BREWERY MACHINES ZENITH
763|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173197 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 8,074.37 104,933,239.08 | GEARED MOTOR -MACHINE PARTS ZENITH
764|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173199 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 8,125.77 104,941,364.85 |PROCAM CABLES ZENITH
765|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0073644 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 18,086.35 104,959,451.20 |STEEL ITEMS FOR BREWERY MACHINES ZENITH
766|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173198 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 25,751.13 104,985,202.33 |COMPLETE SET OF PUMPS ZENITH
767|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173196 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 64,657.14 105,049,859.47 |TRANSPORTER SPARES ZENITH
768|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454463 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 78,448.12 105,128,307.59 |BREWERY MACHINERY ITEMS:HOP EXTRACT ZENITH
769|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454457 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 176,990.75 105,305,298.34 |PURE CULTURE DRIED YEAST ZENITH
770|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454494 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 323,556.83 105,628,855.17 |HOP EXTRACT FOR MALT PRODUCTION ZENITH
771|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0173176 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 127.9000 497,515.31 106,126,370.48 |ACCESSORIES FOR NEW BREWERY CONSTRUCTION ZENITH
772|UNITED PLASTIC INDUSTRY(NIG) LTD MF0170777 25233 PLOT 96, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PO 127.8900 26,706.00 106,153,076.48 MIN,8MT TITANIUM DIOXIDE,2MT MOULD AGENT,SAMPLE OF | ALLSTATES
773|TANAKA CO. LIMITED MF 0231182 RC 252455 8 BENJAMIN LANE BALOGUN WEST LAGOS ISLAI 127.8800 8,300.00 106,161,376.48 |ELECTRONICS - 5,000 UNITS SMALL SPEAKERS GUARDIAN
774|TANAKA CO. LIMITED MF 0515942 RC 252455 8 BENJAMIN LANE BALOGUN WEST LAGOS ISLA! 127.8800 97,300.00 106,258,676.48 |ELECTRONICS - 7,000 PIECES OF TV ANTENNA 893 GUARDIAN
775|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0246691 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND EST, LAGOS 127.8800 83,671.28 106,342,347.76 |ISOCYANATE POLYOL NBM
776|ADELANWA ADEOLA AA0681915 A0003513 16 OBOKUN STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,344,347.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
777|ADEOLA ADEDAYO RILWAN AA0732884 C161901 73 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,346,347.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
778|ADEOLA ABDULWAHEED ADEYINKA AA0732874 A1889199 136 CORPORATION DRIVE DOLPHIN ESTATE LAG| 127.8800 2,000.00 106,348,347.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
779|ARINZE CHRISTIANA ULUNWA AA0732886 A1499869 57 ERIC MANUEL CRESCENT SURULERE LAGOS 127.8800 1,000.00 106,349,347.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
780|BAKARE TUNDE AHMED AA0681914 A1515363 CHICKEN HOUSE PLOT 472 IBB WAY WUSE Il AB\ 127.8800 2,000.00 106,351,347.76 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
781|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0288510 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 127.8800 105,435.21 106,456,782.97 |SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC MOULDING MACHINES TRUST
782|GOLDEN SUPERMARKET AA0681879 PH/821457 NO. 5 AGUDANA STREET D-LINE P/H RIVERS STA 127.8800 2,000.00 106,458,782.97 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
783|JOHN BEDOLA ENTERPRISES LTD AA0646097 RC 98816 PLOT 285 GBAGADA EXPRESS ROAD GBAGADA | 127.8800 2,500.00 106,461,282.97 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
784|OSITA-ADUBASIM OGECHI AA0681880 A0859664 38 OKILTON DRIVE RUMUOKWUTA PORT HARCQ 127.8800 2,000.00 106,463,282.97 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
785|SPACENET NIGERIA LIMITED AA0732865 RC 377654 PLOT 12 OLUBUNMI OWA STREET LEKKI LAGOS 127.8800 2,500.00 106,465,782.97 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
786|TEIDE FATIMA IYABODE AA0732873 A1657696 2 RIBADU ROAD SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,467,782.97 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
787|TEIDE OMOTAYO ADEFUNKE AA0732872 C392490 2 RIBADU ROAD SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,469,782.97 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
788|UKPONG SAMUEL AA0732888 A0668146 15 OBALODU STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,471,782.97 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
789|VINCENT-ADENEKAN ABIODUN AA0732885 A1870309 18 BALOGUN ILAWE STREET DOPEMU LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,473,782.97 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
790|VINCENT-ADENEKAN OLUSIMBO AA0732887 A1870310 18 BALOGUN ILAWE STREET DOPEMU LAGOS 127.8800 2,000.00 106,475,782.97 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST
791|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF 0094792 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 127.8800 29,504.30 106,505,287.27 |SECURITY SEAL ZENITH
792|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG.LTD. MF0229231 10961 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE K| 127.8700; 588,144.00 107,093,431.27 |CKD FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES FBN
793|MEDITARION NIG. LTD. MF 0484095 RC 87736 52 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I,LAGOS. 127.8700 23,940.00 107,117,371.27 {1,260 METRIC TONNES OF CUBE SUGAR,ST. LOUIS BRAND |FIRST ATLAN.
794|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LIMITED MF - 0464032 RC - 10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KAKURI INDUST| 127.8700 102,701.13 107,220,072.40 |PEUGEOT VEHICLES HABIB
795|MEGACHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0360786 RC193127 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 127.8700 40,000.00 107,260,072.40 {4000 KG K30 BP OR USP (POVIDONE) OCEANIC BANK
796|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0204753 75681 11A,FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI, LAGOS. 127.8700 55,825.00 107,315,897.40 |MAIZE STARCH POWDER PHARM GRADE RAW MATERIALS HUBA PLC
797|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0446622 75681 11A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS. 127.8700 70,869.00 107,386,766.40 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBAPLC
798|PUNCH NIG LTD MF433903 7434 1 KUDIRAT ST.IKEJA LAGOS 127.8700 32,324.89 107,419,091.29 |MICROMERIC ROLLER AND CYLINDER BEARING UBN
799|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0464031 10961 PLOT 1144, MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.EST| 127.8700 1,147,710.38 108,566,801.67 {90 PEUGEOT VEHICLES (EXP COMBI 2.0E 8PL) ZENITH
800|OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0451326 RC133210 KM 38 LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO 127.8600 93,840.00 108,660,641.67 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS, LDPC FILM ASSURANCE
801|JOF NIGERIA MF0260212 RC217096 16/18 OYEFESO STREET,OBANIKORO,LAGOS 127.8600 312,480.00 108,973,121.67 | MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE CHARTERED
802|KRSNA PROJECTS LIMITED MF0188222 70614 DADDO TERMINAL, BEACHLAND ESTATE, KIRIKIR 127.8600 100,000.00 109,073,121.67 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER CITIBANK
803|OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0451334 RC57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 127.8600 124,785.00 109,197,906.67 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS CITIZENS
804|GOOSECO LIMITED MF0275397 RC285659 12A, IKENNE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 127.8600 450,000.00 109,647,906.67 |USED MOTOR CYCLE PARTS DBL
805|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0427100 RC902 NBC HOUSE, OYINGBO EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 127.8600 8,979.71 109,656,886.38 | STRETCH WRAP ECO
806|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0427097 RC902 NBC HOUSE, OYINGBO EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 127.8600 8,971.83 109,665,858.21 |[BOTTLING MACH. SPARES ECO
807|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0427089 RC902 NBC HOUSE, OYINGBO EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 127.8600 19,442.45 109,685,300.66 |[BOTTLING MACH. SPARES |§CO
808|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0435465 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA 127.8600 39,483.39 109,724,784.05 |BOTTLE SHAKERS FBN
809|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0435471 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA 127.8600 21,277.69 109,746,061.74 |_BOTFLING MACHINERY SPARTS FBN
810(BABAJIDE, FEMI AA0938861 1D A0787008 F.C.M.B.LTD., 17A TINUBU STREET, LAGOS. 127.8600 2,000.00 109,748,061.74 |Personal Travel Allowance FCMB LTD.
811|COCA-COLA NIG LTD MF0204330 134367 16 GERRARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.8600 46,500.00 109,794,561.74 EASY SHADES, 14 UNITS BULK ICE BINS,4 UNITS OF SPEED B/GUARANTY
812|COCA-COLA NIG LTD MF0204331 134367 16 GERRARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.8600 6,964.52 109,801,526.26 ORANGE OIL BLEND 12.8KG(22 CARTONS) GUARANTY
813|COCA-COLA NIG LTD MF0204337 134367 16 GERRARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.8600 15,370.60 109,816,896.86 | 300 UNITS CKE LIGHT CONCENTRATE PART 2A FOR MFG |GUARANTY
814|COCA-COLA NIG LTD MF0204336 134367 16 GERRARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.8600 16,151.00 109,833,047.86 | 3,000KG TRI-CALCIUM PHOSPHATE FOR MANUFACTURING |[GUARANTY
815|COCA-COLA NIG LTD MF0204335 134367 16 GERRARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 127.8600 9,882.50 109,842,930.36 |0KG CALCIUM PHOSPHATE ANHYDROUS FOR MANUFACTUR GUARANTY
816|ABDULAZIZ NASIRU AA0778797 A2141895 NO 14 FUNTUA TOWN KATSINA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,844,930.36 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
817|ABUBAKAR AHHIRU UMAR AA0778795 A1642470 NO 537 SHARDA ESTATE KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,846,930.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.

818/ AHMED MOHAMMED AISHA AA0620567 F0007225 NASARAWA STATE JUDICIARY LAFIA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,848,930.36 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
819|ASHOROBI ISMAILA AA0833228 B356358 NO 15 IDOWU MARTINS STREET LAGOS 127.8600 2,000.00 109,850,930.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
820|DANDARANI A KABIRU AA0778793 A0726436 NO 84 TARAUNI QUARTERS KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,852,930.36 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
821|DR LEE MOSES ISEKO AA1258327 A1346039 PLOT 541 CONSTITUTION AVENUE CBD ABUJA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,854,930.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
822|FSEYIN TAIWO SULYMAN AA0778788 A1754369 NO 52 YORUBA ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 127.8600 2,000.00 109,856,930.36 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
823|GEOMOL INVESTMENT LIMITED AA0827964 RC 430108 NO 4 ORSUMOSHU STREET AWADA ONITSHA 127.8600 2,500.00 109,859,430.36 |BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
824|GIDALLE RABIU MOHAMMED AA0778794 A1058825 NO 16 NAIBAWA QUARTERS KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,861,430.36 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
825|GIMBA JAMILA ABDU AA0778790 A0107145 NO 54 KANKARA TOWN KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,863,430.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
826|IBRAHIM GARBA AA0447384 A1282741 NO 1 FORCE ROAD IOYI LAGOS 127.8600 2,000.00 109,865,430.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.




827[IBRAHIM MAGAJI ABDULLAHI AA0778785 A0931324 NO 25 GASKIYA ROAD NASARAWA KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,867,430.36 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
828[IDRIS BALARABE IBRAHIM AA1258331 A0003111 KII7 MASHI ROAD KURMIN MASHI KADUNA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,869,430.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
829]IMOH SAMUEL AA0827995 A1496775 BLOCK C 10-8 NEW PARTS NKPOR ONITSHA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,871,430.36 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
830|INDEX INVESTMENT LIMITED AA0665785 RC 242485 KII7 MASHI ROAD KURMIN MASHI KADUNA 127.8600 2,500.00 109,873,930.36 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
831[INLAND BANK NIG PLACE AA1258336 RC 112876 PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 127.8600 1,912.20 109,875,842.56 |SWIFT CHARGES IBN.
832[ISEKO REMI JOSEPHINE BOSEDE AA1268263 A1582894 PLOT 541 CONSTITUTION AVENUE CBD ABUJA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,877,842.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
833|LIMI HOSPITAL & MATERNITY LTD AA1258264 RC 89500 PLOT 541 CONSTITUTION AVENUE CBD ABUJA 127.8600 2,500.00 109,880,342.56 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
834|MARAYA AMINU YAHAYA AA0778791 A2141845 NO 104 KANTIN KWARI KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,882,342.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
835]MUSA IBRAHIM ABDU AA0778792 A2141747 NO 22 UNGWAN GEZA ZOO ROAD KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,884,342.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
836|NURA ISA AA0778800 A0806282 NO 5 KANO CITY KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,886,342.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
837 NWACHUKWU KENNETH AA0833229 B771953 NO 9 ONASANYA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 127.8600 2,000.00 109,888,342.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
838]OSOBUKOLA OMOLOLA AA0833224 A1876029 PLOT 9 ADELOWO STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 VICTQ 127.8600 2,000.00 109,890,342.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
839]SACHUMOH GENERAL TRADING NIGERIA AA0827996 [EN0015117  [BLOCK C 10-8 NEW PARTS NKPOR ONITSHA 127.8600 2,500.00 109,892,842.56 [BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
840[SADIQ ABUBAKAR GARBA AA0778789 A0976485 NO 4 SABON KUSUWA SOKOTO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,894,842.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
841[SALISU ABDULKADIR SAMINU AA0778798 A2141679 NO 11 TUDUN MALIKI KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 109,896,842.56 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
842|SHEHU ABUBAKAR AA0708411 A0007660 2885 AMAZON STREET MAITA,A ABUJA 127.8600 4,392.58 109,901,235.14 [SCHOOL FEES IBN.
843]UDUCHUKWU SYLVANUS AA0778799 A1688927 NO 5 KAFANCHAN TOWN KAFANCHAN 127.8600 2,000.00 109,903,235.14 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
844|UMAR ZUBADA AA1258334 A1056603 NO 6 ISA KAITA ROAD KADUNA 127.8600 2,000.00 109,905,235.14 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN.
845|COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDS. LTD MF0482529 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN , LAGOS 127.8600 58,510.00 109,963,745.14 |ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE _(ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL[INMB
846|SARA PRODUCTS LTD MF0425258 RC 189716 184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE, IKEJA 127.8600 64,296.00 110,028,041.14 |[SOLOCATE REFINED HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OLEININMB
847|AGFAGAS LIMITED MF 0280803 205489 39, SHOMADE CRESCENT, SURULERE 127.8600 69,050.00 110,097,091.14 |[ELECTRICITY GENERATING SET REGENT
848|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0291793 4,614 PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU, LAG( 127.8600 39,302.62 110,136,393.76 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (DOP CHEMICALS) STD. CHRD.
849|KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0462835 220,692 234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 127.8600 90,360.00 110,226,753.76 [IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (NYLON FIB[STD. CHRD.
850|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0427053 902 NBC HOUSE,ONYIGBO,EBUTE/METTA LAGOS STA 127.8600 22,044.81 110,248,798.57 |[DOOR LOCK,WINDOW REGULATOR,FUEL FILTER,COMPLETEUBA PLC
851]HOESCH PIPE MILLS NIG LTD MF209964 13688 KM 38 LAG /ABEOKUTA RD_SANGO OTTA 127.8600 44,820.00 110,293,618.57 |108MT CHRYSOTILE ASBESTOS FIBRE UBN
852[MRS P UZOUANA AA1229839 A1258377 UBN PLC I.B.D.H/O LAGOS 127.8600 2,000.00 110,295,618.57 [PTA UBN
853[NIGERIAN BOTTLING COY PLC MF435470 902 NBC HOUSE OYINGBO .LAGOS 127.8600 128,381.27 110,423,999.84 [1000 PANELS FOR BOTTLING MACHINE UBN
854| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF395767 2002 9 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 127.8600 58,730.23 110,482,730.07 |EXTRUSION DIES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBN
855|VIN-CHINNY NIG LTD MF395387 180909 TZ OLADIPU LABINJO, SURULERE LAGU 127.8600 65,090.00 110,547,820.07 |WIRE ROBES & EMULSOFT UBN
856|INTERLOCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 015571 86989 33, DOHERTY STREET , OKE-ARIN, LAGOS 127.8600 116,772.00 110,664,592.07 |SMA INFANT FORMULAR ZENITH
857|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0157031 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.8600 130,962.02 110,795,554.09 | BOTTLING MACHINERY SPARES:CHILLER AQUACIAT LDC60|ZENITH
858|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0157030 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 127.8600 292,109.04 111,087,663.13 [COOLING MACHINES FOR PASTEURIZERS-PUMPING SYSTE[ZENITH
859| TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED MF0481192 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 127.8500 204,350.00 111,292,013.13 [COMPONENTS-MOTHERBOARD, W/LAN, W/MODEM FOR MANASSURANCE
860| TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED AA0813469 RC351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 127.8500 241,109.88 111,533,123.01 [COMPUTER LICENSING FEES ASSURANCE
861|EKHA AGRO FARMS LIMITED. MF0410012 86817 36, LADIPO KASUMU STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 127.8500 48,872.70 111,581,995.71 |[RHODIMET AT88 (METHIONINE) USED IN MAKING ANIMAL _|CITIBANK
862|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197845 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 14,319.47 111,596,315.17 |JAO FENCES FOR CSX LINE CITIBANK
863]PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190119 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 12,146.06 111,608,461.23 [MAKO SPARE FOR CSX LINE CITIBANK
864|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197841 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 26,960.26 111,635,421.49 |DIE PUNCHES FOR THROAT DROP LINE CITIBANK
865/PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197840 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 14,195.88 111,649,617.37 |CPM FILM CITIBANK
866|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190118 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 9,930.02 111,659,547.39 |TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS CITIBANK
867|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107638 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 22,152.70 111,681,700.09 [LYCRA XA ELASTINE YARN CITIBANK
868|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485052 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 8,867.66 111,690,567.74 |TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS CITIBANK
869|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197835 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 11,939.58 111,702,507.32 |DISPOMELT CITIBANK
870|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485056 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, | 127.8500 85,554.00 111,788,061.32 |AQUALIC CA L500 CITIBANK
871|EAGLE PAINTS NIGERIA LTD MF0323877 27660 PLOT 5, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKE. 127.8500 45,504.00 111,833,565.32 [ETHYLENE VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMERS INTERCONT.
872|AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA LTD MF 0303563 2078 104 LADIPO STREET,MUSHIN,LAGOS 127.8500 12,083.21 111,845,648.53 HELIUM GAS CYLINDERS MBC
873|AL-SHERE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0420734 RC377382 37 APATA STREET , SHOMOLU LAGOS 127.8500 12,008.93 111,857,657.46 |PVC INSULATED POWER CABLE OCEANIC BANK
874|JUNEKO ENGINEERING NIG LTD MF0186663 424204 2A OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 127.8500 69,997.60 111,927,655.06 |[SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES PLATINUM
875]MORISON IND. MF0298238 1,274 LAGOS 127.8500 52,872.97 111,980,528.03 [DRESSINGS STANBIC
876|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMITED _|MF0470448 3174 PLOT 31, TRANS AMADI IND ESTATE, PORT-HARQ 127.8500 195,000.00 112,175,528.03 |IMPORT OF TRANSFER PAPER FOR ENAMELWARE (INDUST{TRIUMPH
877|GREENSPRINGS EDUC. SERVICES LIMITED __|AA0814018 77748 32, OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, ANTHONY, LAG 127.8500 3,665.15 112,179,193.18 [SUBSCRIPTION FEES FOR BAKER BOOKS INTERNATIONAL |[TRIUMPH
878|GENERAL IMPORT MF091669 6508 71/72 ADENIJI ADELE RD.LAGOS 127.8500 249,256.72 112,428,449.90 [PEAK EVAPORATED UNSWEENTED FULLCREAM MILK UBN
879|NIGERIAN NAT. PETROLEUM CORPORATION _|MF0422313 CAP.320 ACT 34N.N.P.C. TOWERS CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT| 127.8400 267,963.93 112,696,413.83 |IMPORTATION OF PARTS FOR REHABILITATION OF KV FEEDJFCMB LTD.
880|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0325836 37982 KM. 1, ASABA [BUSA ROAD, ASABA, DELTA STATE 127.8300 197,272.81 112,893,686.64 [MACHINERY SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES AFRI
881]COCOA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0112984 4493 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ES 127.8200 53,153.10 112,946,839.74 |CREAM FLAVOUR CONTAINING GLUCOSE SYRUP, LACTOSE|BROAD
882|MIKE OKEKE & BROS LTD. MF0364160 70834 26 MISS ELEMS STREET FEGGE ONITSHA ANAME, 127.8200 123,540.00 113,070,379.74 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD
883[MPOSON PHARMACEUTICAL LTD AA0887356 RC315627 47,0S0LO WAY,AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 127.8200 5,310.00 113,075,689.74 TRAINNING FEE PRUDENT
884|PROMASDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0312631 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 127.8200 117,635.62 113,193,325.36 COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL PRUDENT
885|CHESS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS LTD MF 0510797 328713 111, OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 127.8200 19,600.00 113,212,925.36 [14" AND 17" COLOR MONITOR. (NEW GOODS) ZENITH
886|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0398099 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 127.8200 40,900.00 113,253,825.36 [TEA ZENITH
887|CHUMACO ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITED __|MF0469258 95304 202 FAULKS ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 127.8000 26,501.30 113,280,326.66 |FLOAT BRONZE GLASS AFRI
888|METOXIDE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0395608 19895 KM. 8, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA 127.8000 5,820.00 113,286,146.66 |SULPHURIC POWDER AFRI
889]DOZZY OIL & GAS MF 0268458 RC258604 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 127.8000 934,500.00 114,220,646.66 |RAW MATERIALS-BASE OIL BS 150 DBL
890|A&J PHILIPSON EQUIPMENT CO. MF0274139 367508 6,KOLAWOLE ODUNSI STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 127.8000 6,197.50 114,226,844.16 [NEW 25 KVA PERKINS GENERATOR FBN
891[NEW ROAD IND CO. LIMITED MF 0515883 RC 438869 ZONE 6 EXT. NO.38 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAME 127.8000 100,000.00 114,326,844.16 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE GUARDIAN
892|EAS AIRLINES LTD AA1199014 RC 59507 NO 29 ADENIJI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 127.8000 7,341.98 114,334,186.14 [PAYMENT FOR SERVICING AIRCRAFT BRAKE COMPONENTS]IBN.
893[YOUNG SHALL GROW MF0204212 64328 PLOT A CLOSE A SATELLITE CTOWN 127.8000 566,000.00 114,900,186.14 [MERCEDEZ BENZ BUS PLATFORM MODEL 0400 RSD, ENGIN|[INTERCONT.
894|GREENGATES SPECIALTIES LTD MF236089 321235 308 M M WAY YABA LAGOS 127.8000 9,316.79 114,909,502.93 [2' TABSEAL CAP (NEW) UBN
895[SUNAKIN (NIG) LTD M334319 45135 3 AJENGBE ST.OKE-ADO IBADAN 127.8000 31,120.00 114,940,622.93 [10000KG OF LIQUORICE BLOCKED PACKED UBN
806|HEIDELBERG NIG. LTD. MF0155560 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.8000 64,583.21 115,005,206.14 |ONE HEIDELBERG MOZP-H YR 1992 (HEAVY DUTY MACHINEIZENITH
897|CHELLERAMS PLC MF 0462551 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 127.7970 58,080.00 115,063,286.14 [IMPORTATION OF IINDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (POLYOL MSTD. CHRD.
808|CHELLERAMS RETAIL LTD MF 0263981 416,840 307, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 127.7970 43,767.07 115,107,053.21 |IMPORTATION OF ASSORTED CLOTHING AND HOMEWARES|STD. CHRD.
899]EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0172906 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.7800 64,000.00 115,171,053.21 ESSENTIALS RAW MATERIALS:ALBUVIL DSA 760 GUARANTY
QOOWYSON NIG LTD MF0172936 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.7800 57,600.00 115,228,653.21 | ESSENTIALS RAW MATERIALS:80,000KG ALBUVIL DSA 760 [GUARANTY
901[EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0073415 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 127.7800 148,800.00 115,377,453.21 | RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY:BERMOCOLL CST 423 |GUARANTY
902|INTERCONTINENTAL DISTILLERS LIMITED MF0191344 52583 CHELSEA HOUSE PLOT 2, NO. 3 LADIPO OLUWOL]| 127.7400 63,149.79 115,440,603.00 |FLORA FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE RED GRAPE, FLORA _|CITIBANK
903[JOHANNUS ORGELBOUW (NIG.) LTD MF0426551 279865 143,145 BROAD STREET, MCIVER HOUSE, SUITE 127.7200 57,950.00 115,498,553.00 [CHURCH ORGANS CITIBANK
904|OBASANJO FARMS NIGERIA LTD MF0471677 RC11833 KM 5 IDIROKO ROAD BEHIND GENERAL HOSPITAI 127.7200 537,345.00 116,035,898.00 [POULTRY FARM EQUIPMENT NATIONAL
905|VEETEE RICE LTD MF 0280751 446119 PLT 1,BLK E ISOLO IND.EST. ISOLO 127.7200 346,004.40 116,381,902.40 [PARBOILED LONG GRAIN RICE REGENT
906]|OSAWA NIG LIMITED MF297640 12533 216/218 PORT HARCOURT RD ABA.ABIA 127.7200 18,334.20 116,400,236.60 [6000KGS OF SISAL TOW IN 10KG COILS&SISAL TOW IN 40KGUBN
907|COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF0452524 2615 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE | 127.7200 19,112.50 116,419,349.10 [ENAMEL FRITS & CASSERO LES AND BEADING FRITS ZENITH
908|ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CP.LTD. MF0138281 154276 KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR, ONITSHA 127.5000 13,304.21 116,432,653.31 [ALUMINIUM COILS IN MILL FINISH FBN
45,898,249.30
C.DISQUALIFIED BIDS




909|IBRAHIM SALISU HUSSANI AA0778798 A0429588 NO 50 SHEKA TOWN KANO 127.8600 2,000.00 2,000.00 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN. 2
910|EMEM USORO AA0844236 A0509437 PLATINUM BANK LTD 128.0000 2,000.00 2,000.00 |PTA PLATINUM 2
911| ADKEIF LTD MF0402725 238844 22, VENN RD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATI 128.0500 72,221.20 74,221.20 | CARBOY ACCESS 3
912|ASCON OIL COMPANY LIMITED AA1227656 67305 39A ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 128.2500 2,268.98 76,490.18 |INSPECTION OF PRODUCTS AFRI 3
913|IMG LIMITED AA0819665 RC327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA | 128.0200 19,736.65 96,226.83 |OVERSEAS INSURANCE PREMIUM IN RESPECT OF EXPATRIJASSURANCE 3
914|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF0364041 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 128.0000 23,160.00 119,386.83 |[MACHINERY BROAD 3
915|ISPAT STEEL NIG MF0279274 RC387955 6 BAUCHI STREET, APAPA,LAGOS 127.9700 327,239.10 446,625.93 | STEEL SECTIONS CHARTERED 3
916|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208303 10969 498, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./l LAGOS. 128.1000 4,590.00 451,215.93 |54/ TONS OF PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOK CITIBANK 3
917|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0196111 311157 CEMENT HOUSE, AKPAJO JUNCTION, ELEME, RI 128.0000 40,500.00 491,715.93 |6,000 PCS OF BIG BAGS CITIBANK 3
918|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0209101 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 127.9670 65,744.80 557,460.73 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR HERO DEVILS 26" AND RANGER | CITIBANK 3
919|FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0208841 20631 1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I LAGOS. 127.9100 76,220.00 633,680.73 |IMPORTATION OF BULK AUDIO AND WACO AUDIO CITIBANK 3
920|KIMATRAI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0193873 38603 88 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 128.0000 16,077.50 649,758.23 |ALTERNATORS CITIBANK 3
921|REACON DUTY FREE LTD. MF0208908 128360 13B, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, V/I LAGOS. 128.1100 21,088.45 670,846.68 |ASSORTED AFRICASIE CITIBANK 3
922|STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0207939 4414 PLT 'B'ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL EY 128.0000 39,583.01 710,429.70 |SPARE PARTS TO UPGRADE REGISTER CONTROL CITIBANK 3
923|JOHNSON WAX NIG. LTD AA 0889829 RC6829 13/14 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ES1 127.9000 95,699.77 806,129.47 |DIVIDEND, 2002 DBL 3
924|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1304366 RC81522 2/4 Davies Street, Marina, Lagos 128.0000 1,650.00 807,779.47 |ESTACODE FOR STAFF OF THE BANK'S TRAINING IN SOURT|FIB 3
925|Rotbams Nig. Ltd MF 0443029 110619 1, Damson Street, Industrial Scheme, Ogba, lkeja, L 128.0200 45,360.00 853,139.47 |Plain paper GSM:About 54 Metric Tons. Fidelity 3
926|ADVANCED INT'L LTD. MF 0263948 RC 269171 22, ODUYEMI STREET, ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA 128.1000 64,731.60 917,871.07 |7040 BAGS OF DIATOMACEOQUS EARTH FIRST ATLAN. 3
927|ADVANCED INT'L LTD. MF 0263949 RC 269171 22, ODUYEMI STREET, ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA 128.1000 41,697.38 959,568.45 {4400 BAGS OF DICALITE SPEEDPLUS FIRST ATLAN. 3
928| DANGOTE AGROSACKS LTD MF0181720 339920 MARBLE HOUSE,| ALFRED REWANE ROAD,FALOI 128.0100 189,965.70 1,149,534.15 B RECYCLING SYSTEMS FOR OVERCOATING & SPARE PARTYGUARANTY 3
929|BELLVIEW AIRLINES AA0602169 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 59,000.00 1,208,534.15 |PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL IBN. 3
930|FISHWAYS LIMITED MF 0398777 RC. NO. 349788|116, CAMEROUN RD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.0000 154,000.00 1,362,534.15 |300 BALES OF ICELANDIC DRIED ASTRA SEY & COD NAL 3
931|NAGODE MF0167203 134,615 159-161 LADIPO ST. MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 128.0100 34,650.00 1,397,184.15 | POLYETHYLENE - LOWDENSITY STANBIC 3
932|CRADY ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0386047 RC 396465 JESUS SAVES HOUSE 17 ALABA INT'L MARKET, L 128.0000 8,972.71 1,406,156.86 |NEW ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES STB 3
933|LITHOTEC LTD MF447901 79395 28 IND.AVEUNE.ILUPEJU LAGOS 127.9000 16,000.00 1,422,156.86 |EPSON PROOFER & RIP UBN 3
934|AHMAD INTEGRATED CO LTD MF0524652 76855 46, AMINU KANO WAY KANO 128.0000 14,250.00 1,436,406.86 |25 METRIC TONS OF KAYU BOYA WOOD ESSENCE uTB 3
935|COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0453129 2615 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, | 127.9100 82,162.80 3,202,839.72 |CRCA STEEL CIRCLES ZENITH 3
936|GNLD INT'L LTD AA1294167 363844 12 OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT,ALLEN ,LAGOS 128.0000 48,666.28 3,251,506.00 [TECHNICAL SERVICES FEES ZENITH 3
937| GMO AND COMPANY MF0429302 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE ST, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.8200 22,436.00 94,657.20 | BICYCLE SPARE PARTS ACCESS 4
938| GMO AND COMPANY MF0430965 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE ST, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0200 19,250.00 113,907.20 | BICYCLE SPARE PARTS ACCESS 4
939|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0229605 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.8600 6,785.00 813,912.70 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE-LARGE CRYSTALS CITIBANK 4
940|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0229606 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.8600 246,960.00 1,060,872.70 |[MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE-LARGE CRYSTALS CITIBANK 2
941|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0229619 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 127.8600 21,920.00 1,082,792.70 |[MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE-LARGE CRYSTALS CITIBANK 4
942|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0345844 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 39,880.80 1,122,673.50 |COMPLETE BICYCLE ACCESSORIES IN CKD CITIZENS 4
943|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0345841 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 60,352.50 1,183,026.00 |COMPLETE BICYCLES CITIZENS 4
944|COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0345845 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 35,146.20 1,218,172.20 |BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION CITIZENS 4
945|LINLAND NIG. LTD MF 0176019 RC 321294 2A OSBORNE RD.,10TH FLOOR OFFSHORE TOWH 128.0000 112,632.00 1,704,742.95 |IMPORT OF HYDROCHLORIC ACID FIRST ATLAN. 4
946|LINLAND NIG. LTD MF 0101885 RC 321294 2A OSBORNE RD.,10TH FLOOR OFFSHORE TOWH 128.0000 42,120.00 1,746,862.95 |IMPORT OF HYDROCHLORIC ACID FIRST ATLAN. 4
947|ISHAKU HELEN BINAM AA1277867 A0150765 2, KUSE ROAD OFF SWIMMING POOL ROAD, KAD! 128.0000 4,000.00 2,081,628.65 SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 4
948|ISHAKU HELEN BINAM AA1277868 A0150765 2, KUSE ROAD OFF SWIMMING POOL ROAD, KAD! 128.0000 5,000.00 2,086,628.65 SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 4
949|STANBIC NOMINEES AA1280915 357664 188 AWOLOWO RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.2000 11,352.74 2,136,631.39 |[CAPITAL REPATRIATION STANBIC 4
950|STANBIC NOMINEES AA1280920 357664 188 AWOLOWO RD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.2000 187,352.86 2,323,984.25 |CAPITAL REPATRIATION STANBIC 4
951|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0207823 4,614 PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU, LAG(Q 128.0600 24,996.42 2,370,077.71 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (100% POLYESTER YARN |STD. CHRD. 4
952|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0291796 4,614 PLOT C, BLK IX, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU, LAG(Q 127.8600 7,951.56 2,378,029.27 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (100% POLYESTER YARN) STD. CHRD. 4
953|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0462881 384,467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 128.0000 239,441.40 2,617,470.67 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (UNMANUFACTURED TOB|STD. CHRD. 4
954|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0165100 384,467 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 128.0000 109,522.00 2,726,992.67 [IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (UNMANUFACTURED UGASTD. CHRD. 4
955|Seafood Products Ltd MF 0375185 RC 256658 40, Saka Tinubu Street, Victoria Island 127.9800 50,432.00 216,084.83 |Frozen Fish (Sabola / Assorted Fish) Capital 5
956|SEAFOOD PRODUCTS LTD. MF0160529 256658 40,SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 127.9800 124,800.00 1,438,671.97 |ABOUT 200 MT OF FROZEN FISH FBN 5
957|AFRO ASIAN MO0167490 214,966 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 127.9700 12,124.33 2,336,108.58 [PAYMENT FOR FLOAT GLASS SHEETS STANBIC 5
958| SEAFOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0426954 256658 40, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 127.9800 276,126.25 3,003,118.92 |FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL) UBA PLC 5
959| DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIAL MFG (NIG) LTD MF0184527 28401 3-15, EDE STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1000 3,290.00 117,197.20 | REMITTANCE FOR TIGER HEADS (BATTERY) ACCESS 184
960| DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIAL MFG (NIG) LTD MF0184527 28401 3-15, EDE STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9000 3,290.00 120,487.20 | REMITTANCE FOR TIGER HEADS (BATTERY) ACCESS 1&4
961|EMMYSON (NIGERIA) LTD. MF 0172919 RC 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 127.7800 20,500.00 1,767,362.95 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTY FSB 3&4
QGZWYSON (NIGERIA) LTD. MF 0172946 RC 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 127.7800 88,100.00 1,855,462.95 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTY FSB 3&4
963MYSON (NIGERIA) LTD. MF 0172933 RC 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI - LAGOS 127.7800 32,200.00 1,887,662.95 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTY FSB 3&4
3,377,198.00
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS
964|CORVIC INVESTMENT LTD MF0247954 RC293481 88A OJO LANE, DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS 128.1500 17,600.00 3,269,106.00 |[ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION PROFILES ACB 6
965|RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0223088 RC58922 5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 12,937.00 3,282,043.00 |DINNER SETS AND TEA SETS ACB 6
966|RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0223073 RC58922 5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1100 15,430.00 3,297,473.00 [ANALOG WALL CLOCKS ACB 6
967|IND. FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTD MF0153660 RC224518 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, AGIDNGBI IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 20,596.15 3,318,069.15 |MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE/FLAVOURS ACB 6
968| CROWNSTAR COMM INV MF082071 RC81823 13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA-LAGOS 128.0800 7,192.20 3,325,261.35 |GAS COOKERS ACB 6
969|IAS CARGO AIRLINES NIG LTD AA 0589029 RC 35797 IAS PLAZA 2ND ROUNDABOUNT LEKKI EPE LAGO| 128.0700 45,000.00 3,370,261.35 |COURIER SERVICES ACB 6
970|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTD MF 0153606 RC 113254 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE-LAGOS 128.0700 68,736.00 3,438,997.35 |AGRI. MACHINERY ACB 6
971|CONTINENTAL CEMENT LTD MF0064212 RC379593 2 TIN CAN ISLAND PORT ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.0600 780,000.00 4,218,997.35 [PORTLAND CEMENT ACB 6
972|EXIM FORWARDING SERVICES LTD MF 0181316 RC 343411 1 COMMERCIAL RD APAPA LAGOS 128.0200 193,768.40 4,412,765.75 |500 METRIC TONS OF TALLOW ACB 6
973|KENVEE NIGERIA LTD MF032293 RC28020 14 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0200 92,302.52 4,505,068.27 [BULB AND SCALE ACB 6
974|SAMEER ENT MF0168721 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND: 128.0200 18,059.00 4,523,127.27 |INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES ACB 6
975|THIRD GENERATION INV. LTD MF0168430 RC379414 63 GLOVER STREET, EBUTE-METTA EAST LAGOS| 128.0200 239,695.34 4,762,822.61 |[EMBROIDERY MACHINES ACB 6
976|CONTINENTAL AGRIC.EQUIP. LIMITED MF 0242212 RC 71497 53, IGA - IDUMAGBO STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AV 128.0100 24,040.94 4,786,863.55 |COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SPARE PARTS,ENGINE SEAT MOUNACB 6
977|ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 1352555 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 128.0000 448.37 4,787,311.92 [SWIFT SCRL ACB 6
978|EMYLEX NIG. LIMITED MF 0391698 RC 435240 14 BAYODE OLUWOLE AVE. IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 100,000.00 4,887,311.92 |190 PCS USED MOTORCYCLES ACB 6
979|IVORY BARN NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0050058 RC-117596 93, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.0000 10,000.00 4,897,311.92 |COPPER WIRE (NEW) 48 PACKAGES IN 1 X 20' CONTAINER |ACB 6
980|L AND B NIGERIA LTD MF0345245 RC223040 PLOT 285 GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 128.0000 8,736.00 4,906,047.92 [BUTTER ACB 6
981|LINLAND NIG. NIG MF0400965 RC321294 10TH FLR,FORESHORE TOW, 2A OSBONE RD, IKq 128.0000 99,792.00 5,005,839.92 [100.8MT OF SULPHONIC ACID ACB 6
982|OOMS-RA LIMITED MF0198076 RC15915 2 OJU-OLOKUN STREET, LAGOS 127.9900 14,467.90 5,020,307.82 |GLASS GLOBES ACB 6
983|DEEKAY & SONS MF0168500 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND: 127.9700 13,264.00 5,033,571.82 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ACB 6
984|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0303851 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND: 127.9700 49,001.00 5,082,572.82 |POLY PROPYLENE ACB 6
985|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0281564 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND: 127.9700 106,219.00 5,188,791.82 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ACB 6
986|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0432527 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STRRET, SURULERE, 127.9600 189,229.58 5,378,021.40 |WRITING PAPER WOODFREE BOND ACB 6
987|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0432523 RC208914 PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STRRET, SURULERE, 127.9600 154,521.49 5,532,542.89 [1/S CAST COATED BOARD ACB 6
988|DIZENGOFF W.A.(NIGERIA) LTD MF0375367 RC6337 28 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 127.9500 59,508.74 5,592,051.63 |AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS (MF375E 2WD 70HP) ACB 6
989|CONTINENTAL AGRIC.EQUIP. LIMITED MF 0280047 RC 71497 53, IGA - IDUMAGBO STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AV 127.9300 27,635.72 5,619,687.35 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & SPARES AND RICE HULLER HACB 6
990|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0274571 RC 369010 24A OREGUN ROAD IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.0200 1,325,000.00 6,944,687.35 |HORSE MACKEREL FROZEN FISH BOND 6




991|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0407602 RC 72539 153/155 OLD 0JO ROAD KUJE AMUWO,LAGOS 128.0100 119,326.07 7,064,013.42 |BRONZE FLOAT GLASS BOND 6

992|ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED  |MF0517485 RC 90370 NO. 32, SHARADA IND. EST PHASE 2 KANO. 128.0100 5,760.69 7,069,774.11 |RESISTEX LIGHTING FIXTURES BOND 6

993|ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0517488 RC 90370 NO. 32, SHARADA IND. EST PHASE 2 KANO. 128.0100 90,836.40 7,160,610.51 |TRANSFORMER BOND 6

994|ORION AGRO INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED  |MF0517489 RC 90370 NO. 32, SHARADA IND. EST PHASE 2 KANO. 128.0100 34,208.45 7,194,818.96 |PIPE INSULATIONS DENSITY BOND 6

995|S.J ABED GENERAL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0407569 RC 217414 3/4 ODO OGUN CLOSE OFF KEFFI STREET IKOYI, 128.0100 108,950.00 7,303,768.96 |WHOLE ROUND FROZEN YELLOW CROAKER FISH BOND 6

996|LEADBANK PLC AA0833901 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE ST., V/ISLAND, LAGOS 127.9750 75,000.00 7,378,768.96 |TRAVELLERS CHEQUE STOCK PURCHASE LEAD 6

997|BBM INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0413203 RC 375799 3 ALH. MURTALA ANIMASHAUN CLOSE LAGOS 128.0000 39,600.00 7,418,368.96 |MERCEDES BENZ E200 RELIANCE BANI 6

998|CONTINUITY INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0413142 RC 239188 10, LAWANSON ST OF BALOGUN 1JU ISHAGA 128.0000 240.00 7,418,608.96 [NEW 3.5HP LAWN MOWERS HARRY BRAND  (CHARGES) |RELIANCE BAN 6

999|JEJENUWA TRUCKERS LIMITED MF0413205 RC 464278 3 ALH. MURTALA ANIMASHAUN CLOSE LAGOS 128.0000 64,200.00 7,482,808.96 |TOYOTA AVENSIS CAR AND VOLWAGEN GOLF RELIANCE BANI 6
1000{OMODARA OLUWADAMILOLA AA1255204 A1087484 5 ADEYEFA ST. OFF ABEOKUTA EXP RD AGEGE 128.0000 34,100.00 7,516,908.96 |SCHOOL FEES RELIANCE BANI 6
1001 |RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA1255250 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY V/I LAGOS 128.0000 197.09 7,517,106.05 |SWIFT CHARGES RELIANCE BANI 6
1002|O'NELIUS NIG LIMITED MF0413523 RC 156543 39 PAYNE CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS. 127.8700 29,450.00 7,546,556.05 |MAIZE STARCH POWDER FOOD GRADE RELIANCE BANI 6
1003|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0269002 294984 54,MARINA LAGOS 127.9800 87,308.00 3,120,676.92 |GRANBIRD GREEN FIELD WEMA 6
1004 [NYCIL LIMITED MF 0270361 27148 24, TALABI STREET,OFF ADENIYI JONES,IKEJA LAf 128.0200 27,648.00 7,574,204.05 |N-BUTANOL-CHEMICAL FOR RESIN MANUFACTURING 'WEMA 6
1005[NYCIL LIMITED MF 0270368 27148 24, TALABI STREET,OFF ADENIYI JONES,IKEJA LA 128.0100 31,760.00 7,605,964.05 |ADIPIC ACID-CHEMICAL FOR RESIN MANUFACTURE WEMA 6
1006 CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216921 82987 1 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN IKEJA,LAGOS 128.0000 48,962.00 7,654,926.05 |BENEGAS PROPELLANTODOURLESS GAS FOR INSECTICIDEWEMA 6
1007 |CRITTAL HOPE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0073899 1626 330/332 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 128.0000 55,640.00 7,710,566.05 |MILD STEEL WINDOWS AND DOORS SECTION WEMA 6
1008[FIDSON DRUGS LTD MF 0510789 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 128.0000 19,720.00 7,730,286.05 |COSCOPIN LINCTUS PAEDIATIC 'WEMA 6
1009(MAYFIELD FARMS LIMITED MF 0551188 309476 6,BROAD STREET LAGOS 128.0000 19,200.00 7,749,486.05 |ONE DAY OLD HARCO LAYER PARENTSTOCK CHICKS WEMA 6
1010[NEIMETH INTER'L PHARM PLC MF 0307151 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 34,192.79 7,783,678.84 |ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT 'WEMA 6
1011|NEIMETH INTER'L PHARM PLC MF 0307152 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 50,000.00 7,833,678.84 PIROXICAMLRAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMA.IND.) WEMA 6
1012|NEIMETH INTER'L PHARM PLC MF 0307153 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 7,189.53 7,840,868.37 [SCARLET OPAQUE BODY & CAP(PACKAGING MAT.) 'WEMA 6
1013[NEIMETH INTER'L PHARM PLC MF 0307154 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 42,077.07 7,882,945.44 |OXYTETRACYCLINE HCL CRUDE(RAW MAT.FOR PHARM INDJWEMA 6
1014[NEIMETH INTER'L PHARM PLC MF 0307155 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 11,794.54 7,894,739.98 |RECTAL APPLICATOR(PACKAGING MAT.FOR PHARMA.IND.) |WEMA 6
1015[NEIMETH INTER'L PHARM PLC MF 0551007 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.0000 30,450.00 7,925,189.98 |FASIGYN TABLETS WEMA 6
1016 (DANA FOODS LIMITED MF 0400183 304446 54 MARINA LAGOS 127.9800 1,255,500.00 9,180,689.98 |THAI PARBOILED RICE 'WEMA 6
1017|CHITRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0512281 13,536 146 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAG. 127.9600 45,920.00 9,226,609.98 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WEMA 6
1018[KNIGHTBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0216630 220,692 234 M.MUHAMMED WAY,YABA LAGOS 127.9600 7,984.06 9,234,594.04 [BROMOYL X2(CHEM.FOR TYRE MANUF 'WEMA 6
1019|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0324393 113 1,BILLINGSWAY OREGUN LAGOS 127.9500 101,519.77 9,336,113.81 |PALM STEARIN(CHEMICALS; WEMA 6
1020[NOVATEC INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0263260 345,666 337, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN, LAGOS 127.9100 166,140.05 9,502,253.86 |GLASS FOR PROCESSING PURPOSES 'WEMA 6
1021 [HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COY LTD MF 0157664 6,432 359/362 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN LAGOS 127.9000 48,016.10 9,550,269.96 |ACRYLIC FIBRE TOPS FOR SPINNING WEMA 6
1022|AEGIS CORE RESOURCES LTD MF 0551198 417,156 142B OLABODE GEORGE STR V.| LAGOS 127.8500 35,961.24 9,586,231.20 |POLYTHENE ENVELOPES 'WEMA 6
1023|AKROSAMIC INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0459681 233,902 7,AJOKE AKINBAMI STR,OFF UNITY RD.IKEJA 127.8500 294,000.00 9,880,231.20 |[NEW MARCOPOLO PARADISO BUS WEMA 6
1024 [LOLADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0459680 163,990 3/7 KAKAWA STREET LAGOS 127.8500 63,000.00 9,943,231.20 |SODIUM HYDROSULFITE 'WEMA 6
1025|PROMASIDOR (NIG)LIMITED MF 0312626 203,123 23,WHARF ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 127.8200 110,947.11 10,054,178.31 |COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL WEMA 6

6,889,980.31
TOTAL(A+B+C) 56,165,427.61
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SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 42 OF 09-06-2003

AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
SUCCESSFUL BIDS
UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
DISQUALIFIED BIDS

UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

HIGHEST SUCCESSFUL BID RATE
MARGINAL RATE

LOWEST BID RATE

NO. OF BANKS

US$80,000,000.00
US$126,699,831.62
US$70,534,404.01
US$45,898,249.30
US$3,377,198.00
US$6,889,980.31
=N=128.85/1US$
=N=127.97/1US$
=N=127.50/1US$

57 BANKS

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

4 MULTIPLE BIDS

5 OTHERS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS




